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From: Dana Rudolf [DRudolf@RSBattorneys.com] 

Sent: Friday, February 18, 201 1 4:37 PM 

To: 
cc: 

Filings@psc.state.fi us 

Christian W. Marcelli; smlubertozzi@uiwater.com; jrstover@uiwater.com; rjdurham@uiwater.com; 
Patrick Flynn; JDWilliams@uiwater,com; frankdenjup@att.net; dswain@milianswain.com; 
keweeks@uiwater.com; Martin Friedman 
Docket NO.: 100426-WS; Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Lake County 
by Lake Utility Services, Inc. 

Subject: 

Attachments: PSC Clerk 05 (Response to Staffs Deficiency Letter).ltr.pdf 

a) Christian W. Marcelli, Esquire 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 
Phone: (407) 830-6331 

cmarcelliiiii.rsbattorneys.com - 
Fax: (407) 830-8522 

b) Docket No. 100426-WS 

Services, Inc. 

c) Lake Utility Services, Inc. 

Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Lake County by Lake Utility 

d) 59pages 

e) Response to Staffs Deficiency Letter dated January 26,201 1 

2/18/2011 
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ROSE, SUNDSTROM 8r BENTLEY, LLP 
www.nbanorneys.com 

Mcasc Rapond to the IAe h4ary Oflice 

February 18,2011 

E-FILING 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: Docket No. 100426-WS; Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in 
Lake County by Lake Utility Services, Inc. 
Our File No.: 30057.194 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is the response of Lake Utility 
Services, lnc. (the "Utility") to Staffs first deficiency letter dated January 26, 2011. 

1. Rule 25-30.110 (2), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.) requires that the 
MFRs shall be consistent and reconcilable with the Utility's annual report. The following 
account balances for December 2009 listed in the MFRs do not tie to the year end 
balances in the Utility's 2009 Annual Report. 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

Total Water Plant: MFR Schedule A-5, page 2 of 2, column (8), line 47, 
does not tie to Annual Report Schedule W-4(a). 

Total Wastewater Plant: MFR A-6, page 2 of 2, column (8),  line 63, does 
not tie to Annual Report Schedule S-4(a). 

Water Accumulated Depreciation: MFR Schedule A-5, page 2 of 2, column 
(a), line 47, does not tie to Annual Report Schedule W-6@). 

Wastewater Accumulated Depreciation: MFR A-10, page 2 of 2, column 
(a), line 62, does not tie to Annual Report Schedule S-6@). 

Monthly Water Customers Billed: MFR Schedule E-3, page 1 of 1, water , t  11 
column (7), line 6, does not tie to Annual Report Schedule W-9, column (d) year end:- E 
number of customers. 

Monthly Wastewater Customers Billed: MFR Schedule E-3, page 1 of 1 , ~  L 

wastewater, column (7), line 6, does not tie to Annual Report Schedule S-9(a), column E 

i- 
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RESPONSE: 

la.  Please see the attached reconciliation c fie trial balance to the MFRs and 
reconciliation of the trial balance to the Annual Report. When Total Water Plant 
on MPR Schedule A-5, page 2 of 2, column (8), line 47 and Total Wastewater 
Plant on MFR A-6, page 2 of 2, column (8), line 63 are combined, the amount ties 
in total to the combination of Annual Report Schedule W-4(a) and S-4(a). In 
addition, please see the attached pages of the Company's annual report, herein 
referenced. 

MFR 

Total Water Plant MFR Schedule A-5, page 2 of 2, column (8), line 47 43,832,680 

Total Wastewater Plant MPR Schedule A-6, page 2 of 2, column (8), line 63 13,568,791 

Total 57,401,471 

Annual Report 

Total Water Plant, Annual Report Page W-4(a), column(f) 43,225,454 

Total Wastewater Plant, Annual Report Page S-4(a), column(f) 14,176,015 

Total 57,401,469 

lb. Please see the response to item la,  above. 

IC. Please see the attached reconciliations and annual report pages previously 
mentioned in response to item la, above. When the water and wastewater 
accumulated depreciation accounts are combined they tie in total the amounts 
listed on Annual Report pages W-6(b) and S-6(b). 

Rose. Sundstrom & Bentley, U P  
9 I I38 FEB18= 716 N. Slnr Dum, Sum 4030, LAXT W, how 32746 
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MFR 

Total Water Plant MFR Schedule A-9, page 2 of 2, column (E), line 47 6,533,042 

Total Wastewater Plant MFR Schedule A-10, page 2 of 2, column (8), line 63 2,620,306 

Total 9,153,348 

Annual Report 

Total Depreciable Water Plant, Annual Report Page W-6(b), column(k) 6,256,153 

Total Depreciable Wastewater Plant, Annual Report Page S-6(b), column(k) 2,897,194 

Total 9,153,347 

Id. Please see the response to item IC, above. 

le.  The number of monthly water customers billed reflected on MPR Schedule 
E-3, page 1 of 1, water, column (7), line 6, will not tie to Annual Report Schedule 
W-9, column (f) year end number of customers because they measure different 
items. MFR schedule E-3 reflects the number of bills that went out by customer 
class during a certain time period. It does not account for anomalies that 
occurred in the billing period. For example, a customer moving would receive a 
final bill in the same month that a new customer would receive a starting bill, 
making two bills for one premises during the billing period. In addition there are 
situations where there are multi-family dwellings, and there could only be one 
billed customer but there could be multiple dwellings (e.g., landlords and 
apamnent buildings). Moreover, the Annual Report will include inactive and 
active accounts, where as the MFR schedule will only count active accounts for a 
particular billing period. in sum, the two items are measuring different matters 
and therefore will not tie. 

If. Please see the response to item le, above. The response is identical regarding 
the wastewater pages and schedules referenced. 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bendey. U P  
766 N. SW Dsm. S u m  4030, Ius Mwu. FIDWM 32746 
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2. Service Availability Charges. The Utility's Application for approval of 
Service Availability Charges does not include all of the information and schedules 
required by Rule 25-30.565, F.A.C. Staff was unable to identify the following in the 
Application: 

a. Per Rule 25-30.565(4)(d), F.A.C., a statement explaining the basis for the 
requested changes in charges and conditions. 

b. Per Rule 25-30.565(4)(r), F.A.C., a schedule showing the projected growth 
rate for utilization of the existing plant and line capacity and future line growth and line 
capacity. 

c. Per Rule 25-30.565(6), F.A.C., a demonstration of the appropriateness of 
the requested service availability charges and conditions. 

RESPONSE: Please see the attached Schedule SAC-18 (revised), Schedule SAC- 
19 (revised), and Schedule SAC-20 (revised). 

3. Plant Operating Reports. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(4), F.A.C., all water 
and wastewater plant operating reports for the test year and the year preceding the test 
year must be submitted with the application. Please provide the operating reports for the 
Highland Point WTP and Crescent Hills/Crescent West WTP. 

RESPONSE Highland Point, Crescent West and Lake Crescent Hills are supply 
wells that supply water to the CR 561 WTP where treatment and 
storage facilities are located, The three wells no longer have stand 
alone treatment facilities and therefore no Monthly Operating 
Reports are generated for them. The MOR'S provided in the MFR's 
for our CR 561 WTP includes data associated with the operation of 
the three wells. 

4. Chemical Analyses. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(3), F.A.C., the most recent 
chemical analyses for each water system conducted by a certified laboratory covering the 
inorganic, organic turbidity, microbiological, radionuclide, secondary and unregulated 
contaminants specified in Chapter 17-550, F.A.C. must be submitted with the 
application. Please provide the chemical analyses for the Crescent Hills/Crescent West 
WTP. 

RESPONSE: Highland Point, Crescent West and Lake Crescent Hills are supply 
wells that supply water to the CR 561 WTP. Because of the change 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
766 N. SUN D m .  Sum 4030. M t .4~~. P r o m  32746 
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in the way that these three wells are now used, the only sampling 
activity specific to these wells is limited to monthly bacteriological 
samples from each site and one monthly VOC sample taken from 
Highland Point. Please see the attached reports labeled Safe 
Drinking Water Program Laboratory Report Format and Drinking 
Water Microbial Sample Collection & Laboratory Reporting Format. 

Should you or the Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not 
hesitate to give me a call. 

Very truly yours, 

For the Firm 

CWM/der 
Enclosures 

cc: Steven M. Lubertozzi, Executive Dir. of Regulatoly Accounting & Affairs 
(w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 

John Stover, Vice President and Secretaly (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Rick Durham, Regional Vice President (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
John Williams, Director of Governmental Affairs (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Frank Seidman (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Deborah Swain (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 

Rose, Sundrtrom & Bcntley, LLP 
766 N. SUN D m  S u m  4030, Lw M ~ Y ,  FWWM 327% 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 

RECONClLlATlON OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
DOCKET NO. I O O ~ Z ~ W S  

1020 
1245 

1025 
1250 

1030 
1035 
1270 
1285 
1045 

I205 
1485 
1190 
1470 

1464 
1575 
1580 
1585 
I590 
1595 
I050 
IO55 

1065 
1175 
1215 
1295 
13W 
1315 
1495 

1180 

1060 

1320 
1330 

1345 
1360 

ORGANIZATION 
ORGANIZATION 

FRANCHISES 
FRANCHISES MTANG PLT 

LAND & LAND RIGHTS PUMP 
LAND & LAND RIGHTS WTR TRT 
LAND & LAND NGHTS TRTXN" PLT 
LAND & LAND RIGHTS GEN PLT 
LAND & LAND RIGHTS GEN PLT 

COMMUNICATION EQPT 
COMMIINlCATION EQPT 
TM)L SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
T W L  SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
OFFICE FURN & EQPT 
OFFICE FURN & EQPT 
DESKTOP COMPUTER WTR 
MAINFRAME COMPUTER W R  
MINI COMPUTERS \ITR 
COMPSYSCOSTWR 
MICRO SYS COST W R  
STRUCT & MPRV SRC SUPPLY 
STRUCT & IMPRV WTR TRT PLT 
STRUCT & IMPRV TMNS DIST PLT 
STRUCT&IMPRVGENPLT 

1CF W R T I C T . 4  NPRV 

STRUCTilMPRV GEN PLT 
SEWER PLANT ALLOCATED 

POUTK C,LN LQUIP ( OLL P L T  
POUTR GI N FQIIIP TRU r PLI 

43,404 
8.872 

52,275 

22,397 

(349.935) 
431.790 

(806,9941 
826,453 
29,950 

131,264 

24.136 
15.988 

123,083 
12,849 
90,193 

569 
24.019 
28,164 

131,519 
996,037 
27,353 

124,460 
2.784.676 

2,545 
13.187.811 

295,657 
164,160 

2,IM,25O 
(7,942) 

2,642,723 
8512 22,840,763 

907 
907 

1,618,960 

1,617,965 
(995) 

301 
351 

302 
352 

303 
353 

346 
396 
343 
393 
340 
390 
304 
354 

355 

360 
363 

Orga"izati0" 
Organiration 

Franchira 
Franchises 

Land and Land Right! 
Land and Land Right! 

Commuoicatioo Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Tools. Shop and Garage Equipment 
Tools. Shop and Garage Equipmen1 
Office FurniNrc and Equipmenl 
Office Fuminoc and Equipment 
S ~ ~ C N I C E  and l r n p r ~ ~ ~ ~ n l l  
SvucNres and lmpmvemcnt! 

power Generation Equipment 

43,404 W q a )  (0 
8,872 S4(a) (0 

52,275 

22,397 W q a )  (0 

22,397 
(01 s q a 1  (0 

111,805 w q 4  (0 
19,459 S q a )  (0 

131.264 

37,193 W q a l  (0 
12,272 S q a )  (0 

109,914 W q a l  (0 
36,268 S q a )  (0 

994,922 W q a )  (0 
328,289 S q a )  (0 

16,417,832 W q a )  (0 
4,904,072 S q a )  (0 

22,840,763 

Collection Sewers - Force 
ScMces to Customers 

1,033,321 W ( a )  (0 

1,617,965 
584,644 S+) (0 



LAKE U T l L l n  SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. IW426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORl 
YEAR ENDING : Deeernkr 31,2009 

Account Numbei 
Tnal Balance 

1353 
1350 

Dmription 
ACU)M~ Nwnbei 

Amount Annval Repon De%nption 

MANHOLES 
SEWER GRAVlIY MAINIMANHOLES 

Column Amount Page 

2,916,684 S q a )  
686,726 S q a )  

3,603,410 

2,558.271 W 4 ( 4  
2,558,271 

361 
361 

307 

309 

371 

375 

380 

381 

382 

341 
391 

344 
394 

345 
395 

Collection sewm - Gravity 
Manholes 

(1.221) 
3,604,631 
3,603.410 

Wells and springs 1080 2,558,271 
2,558,271 

1090 Supply Mains 319.101 W q a )  
319,101 

319,IOI 
319,101 

46,465 
3,076 
5,972 

55,513 

331263 
6,753 
1,972 

2,508,978 
2,848.967 

104,387 

1380 
1385 
1390 

PUMPING EQUPMEWI PUMP PLT 
PUMPING EQUIPMENT RECLAIM WTP 
PUMPING EQUlPMENT RCL Wl'R DlST Pumping Equipment 

1525 
1530 
1535 
1 5 4  

1395 
1404 

REUSE SERVICES 
REUSE MTPJWSTALLATIONS 
REUSE DISTRESERVOKS 
REUSE "RANMISSION & DlST SYS Reuse Transmission and Disnibution System 2.848.967 S+(q 

2,848,967 

TREATiDlSP EQUIP LAGOON 
m T i m s r  EQUIP TRT PLT Treatment and Disposal Equipment 

Plant sewers 

Outfall Sewer Line 

598,111 SA(=) 
598,111 

1,270 S4(a) 
1,270 

(01 S q a )  
/m 

493,724 
598.111 

1410 PLANT SEWERS TRTMT PLT 1,270 
1,270 

( 0 )  
(0) 

1420 OWTFALLLINES 

Transpomtion Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 

378,054 W+a) (0 
124,744 S+a) (0 
502,798 

1555 TRANSPORTATION EQPT U'TR 502,798 
502,198 

12,739 Laboratory Equipment 
Laboratmy Equipment 

1195 
1475 

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 
LABORATORY EQPT 1.603 

14,342 

1200 
1480 

POWER OPERATED EQUrP 
POWER OPERATED EQUP 

486 
3,079 
3,565 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 10042&WS 
RECONCILLATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING: Decembcr31.2009 

Account Number 
Trial Balance 

I210 
1490 

1220 

Desnipiion nacnption 

MlSC EQUPMENT 
MlSC EQUP SEWER 

OTHER TANGIBLE PLT WATER 

POWER GENERATION EQUm 

ELECTFX PUMP EQUIP W T P  
ELECTfX PUMP EQUIP TRANS DlST 

WATER TREATMENT EQPT 

DlST RESV & STANDPIPES 

TRANS & DlSTR MAINS 

SERVICE LINES 

OTH PLTBIMISC EQUP WTP 
OTHER PLT PUMP 

METERS 
METER INSTALLAllONS 

HYDRANTS 

BACKFWW PREVENTION DEVICES 

Column 

(0 
(0 

A m O U l l t  

606 
4,680 
5,286 

9,371 
9.371 

347 
397 

348 

310 

311 

320 

330 

331 

333 

339 
389 

334 

335 

336 

Miscellaneous !3qquipmmt 
Miscellaneous Equipment 

806 

5,286 

9,371 
9,371 

132.634 
132.634 

683,859 
23,776 
707,635 

336,221 
336,221 

4,480 

~ 

3,076,205 
3,076,205 

14,802,645 
14,802,645 

1,907,242 
1,907,242 

1,703 
6,776 
8,478 

~ 

- 
364,176 
97,989 
458.165 

784.352 
784,352 

2.319 
2,3 19 

~ 

~ 

Other Tangible Plant 

1095 Power Generation Equipment 132.634 
132,634 

I I05 
I l l 0  Pumping Equipment 

Water Trearmenr Equipment 

(0 707.635 
707.63s 

336,221 
336,221 

1115 

I 120 Distribution Reservoirs and Stzndpipes 

Tranrmiseion and Distribution Mains 1125 14,802,645 
14,802.fd5 

I I30 Scrviccs 1,907,242 
1,907,242 

1,703 
6,776 
8,478 

I165 
1435 

Other Plant Miwellaneous Equipment 
OUla Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 

1135 
1140 M e w  and Mew hslallationn 

H*m 

458,165 
458,165 

784,352 
784,352 

1145 

I150 2,319 
2.319 



LAKE UTlLIN SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING : hcmber31,2009 

Accoy111 Nvmbei 
Trial Balance 

ACFOWI Number 
Amount Annual Repm IXseriptian 

ACC DEPR-FRANCHISES 
ACC DEPR FRANCHISES 
ACC DEPR WNCHISES MT4NG PLT 

1x40 
2035 
2040 

(999) 
4 302 Anumulatd Depreclatlon Franchises 

(0) 302 Accumulated oeprecianon Franchises 
(995L 

(17,519) 
(488.531) 

1121) 

1845 
1850 
1x55 
1860 
2055 
2060 
2075 

ACC DEPRSTRUCT&IMPRV SRC SPLY 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV W 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV TP.NS DST 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&WRV GEN PLT 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV PUMP PLT LS 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV TRIXT PLT 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTLUPRV GEN PLT 

ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP LAGOON 
ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP TRT PLT 
ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP R W P  

/ ~ ~ ~ ,  
(650,837) 
(451,972) 

4,558 304 Aaumulated Depreciation StmcNres and Lmprovcmcns 
(784,763) 354 Accumulated Depreciation Smrcrures and Lmprovcmem 

(2,389,186) 

1,157,008 
1,232,178 
2,389,187 

2155 
2160 
2165 

1885 

1875 

1890 
2090 

1920 

2270 
2275 

2280 
2285 

(23,192) 
(123.192) 

380 Accumulafed Depreciation Trearment and Disposal &quiprnent 146,384 
(146,384) 146,384 

ACC DEPR-SUPPLY MAWS 

ACC DEPR-WELLS & SPRINGS 

(22,929) 309 Accumulated Depreciation Supply Mainn 
(22,929L 

22.929 
22,929 

(537,217) 301 Accumulated Depreciation Wells and Springs 
(537,2171 

537.217 
537,217 

(11,275) 310 Accumulaled Depreciation Power Generalion Equipment 
(45) 355 Accumulated Depreciation Power GsnPranon Equipment 

( I  1.3201 

11,275 
45 

11,320 

ACC DEPR-TRANS & DlSTR MAINS (2,439,965) 331 Accumulated Dtpreciation Transmission and Distribution Mains 2,439,965 
(2,439,965) 2,439,965 

ACC DEPR-REUSE SERVICES 
ACC DEPR-REUSE MTRrmSTALLS 

(28,665) 366 Accvmulated Depreciation Reuse Services 28,665 
(713) 367 Accvmulated Deprcciaion Reuse Metem and Meter lnstallalions 713 

(29,377) 29.377 

(36) 
(146,942) 375 Accvmulafed Deprecialion Reuse Transmission and Diioibution Syslem 146,979 
(146,979) 146,979 

1945 ACC DEPR-BACKFWW PREVENT DEVC (81) 336 Accumulated Depreciation Backflow Prcvcnlion Dcviccs 81 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIAITON OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING: Derember31.2009 

Account Numb- 
T d  Balance Description 

1960 ACC DEPROTM PLANT&MISC WI'P 

2105 
2120 ACC DEPR-SERVICES m CIJSTOMERS 

ACC DEPR-SEWER FORCE MANISRVC LINES 

ACT TIFPR-SFWFR 

2315 ACC DEPR-DESKTOP COMPUER WTR 
2320 ACC DEPR-MAINFRAME COMP WTR 
2325 ACC DEPR-MINI COMP W?R 
2300 ACC DEPR-T%WSPORTAllON WTR 
1985 
2230 
2010 
225s 
2330 COMP SYS AMORlUATION Wm 
2420 ACC AMORT ImL PAA-WATER 
2335 MICRO SYSAMORTIZATIONWIX 
1990 ACC DEPR-LABORATORY EQUPMENT 

ACC DEPR-TOOL SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
ACC DEPR-TOOL SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
ACC DEPR4THER TANG PLT WATER 
ACC DEPROTHER TANG PLT SEWER 

Amount 
( S l l  

(82) 
(82) 

(212,946) 
I 1  

(589.708) 
14 

f99.055) 
(68,700j 

(17,143 j 
(21,941 j 

(105,865) 

(4221 

(373,310) 
(60,960) 

4.152 
(4S,2 I3 j 

(992) 
(264,845) 

Account Number 
Annual Report De sm p 1 ion Amount P W  Column 

P ,  

339 

363 
360 
361 
340 
390 
341 
391 

Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Misellaneou Equipment 82 W-qb) (k) 
82 

Accumulated Depreciation Srrvieps tu Customas 
Accumulated Depreciation Collection Sewm - Force 
Accumulated Depreciation Collection Sewm - oravlty 
Accumulaled Depreciation Office F m k c  and Eqvipmcnt 
Accumulated Depreciation Office Fmioure and Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Transpartation Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Transpor(atian Equipment 

77,019 S+b) (kj 
135,916 S 4 @ )  (k) 
477,161 Sd@) (k) 
147.822 W4(b) (k) 
138.479 W b )  (k) 
269,116 W4@) (kj 
92,618 S-6(b) (kj 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORI 
YEAR ENDING : Dp~rmbar3l,2009 

Account Numbci 
Teal Balance 

2235 
2000 
2245 
1995 
2240 
1895 
IWO 
1905 
2140 
2145 
2150 
1910 
1915 
1925 
1930 
1935 
1940 
1835 
2030 

2250 

2170 

2180 

2195 

Dccnption 
ACC DEPR-LABORATORY EQPT 
ACC DEPR-COMMLNCATION EQPT 
ACC DEPR-COMM~ICATION EQPT 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP SRC PUMP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP W P  
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP TRAN 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP PUMP PLT 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP RCLM WIP 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP RCLM DlST 
ACC DEPR-WATER TREATMENT EQPl 
ACC DEPR-DIST RESV & STANDPIPE 
ACC DEPR-SERVICE LINES 
ACC DEPR-METERS 
ACC DEPR-METER INSTALLS 
ACC DEPR-HYDRANTS 
ACC DEPRQRGANIZATION 
ACC DEPRQRGANIZATION 

ACC DEPR-MISC EQUIP SEWER 

ACC DEPR-PLANT SEWERS TRT PLT 

ACC DEPR-OUTFALL LINES 

ACC DEPR-OTHER PLT PUMP 

Account Number 
Amount Annul Repon Dcmipfi 0" 

(77) 343 Accumulatcd Deprsiation Tmb,  Shop and &age Equipment 
(27,029) 393 Accumulatcd Lkpreciation TOOIS, Shop and Garage Equipment 
(4,003) 348 Accumulated Depreciation Othn Tangible Plant 

(13) 
(67) 

16,342 
90,106 
(1.024) 
(2,025) 

(155) 
(289) 

(134,492) 
(576,199) 
(378,857) 
(150.067) 
(17,220) 

( I  15,613) 
18.671 

(256,971) 
(3,426,247) 

(299) 
(299L 

(171 
(17) 

(2.230) 
(2.230) 

(38) 
(38) 

398 
344 
394 
346 
396 
345 
395 
311 
371 
320 
330 
333 
334 
335 Accumulated Depreciation Hydrants 
301 Accumulated Depreciation Orpnimion 
301 Accumulated Depreciation Organimion 

Accvmulatcd &recialion Othn Tangible Plant 
Accumulated Depreciation Labratory Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Labratory Equipment 
Ac~mulated Depreciation Communication Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Communication Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Opcratcd Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Operated Equipment 
Accumulatcd Depreciation Pumping Equipment 
Accumulatrd Depreciation Pumphg Equipmat 
Accumulated Deprsiation Water Trcament Equipment 
Accumulaled Depreciation Distribution Rcscrvairs and Slsndpipn 
Accumulated Depreciation Service6 
Accumulated Deoreciation Mdns  and Mels  Insfallations 

397 Accumulated Depreciation Mir r l l inwu Equipment 

381 Accumulated D~preciation Plant S w n s  

382 Accumulated Depreciation Outfall Sewer Lines 

389 Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 

h D " " 1  

53,131 
16,890 

278,713 
125.576 

(70) 
7 

47,076 
16,527 

10 
20 

(105,175) 
2,469 

134,658 
578.444 
380.064 
167.348 
116,188 
18,672 

256,971 
3,426,248 

299 
299 

17 
17 

2,230 
2,230 

38 
38 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WCKETNO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEARENDING: December31,2009 

AcmunINumki 
Trial Balance 

6110 
6115 
6120 
6125 
6130 
6135 
6140 
6145 
6150 
6155 
6165 

5625 
5630 
5635 
5645 
5650 
5655 
5664 
5665 
5670 
5675 
5680 
5690 
5820 

MOO 
6410 

5465 
5470 

5480 
5485 
5490 

5525 
5530 
5535 

Description 

SALARIES-ACCTG'FINANCE 
S W S - A D M I N  
SALARIES-OFFICERSISTKHLDR 
SALARIES - H R 
SALARIES - M I S 
SALARIES-LEADERSHIP OPS 
SALARIES-REGULATORY 

401KiESOP CONTRBUTlONS 
DENTAI. PRFMTIIMq 

HEALTH INS REIMBURSEMENTS 
OTHER EMP PENSIONBENEFITS 
PENSION CONTalBUTlONS 
TERM LIFE INS 
TERM LIFE INS-OPT 
DEPEND LIFE INS-OPT 
TUITION 
TRAINING EXPENSE 

SEWER RODDING 
SLUDGE HAULING 

ELEC PWR - WATER SYSTEM 
ELEC PWR - SWR SYSTEM 

CHLORINE 
ODOR CONTROL CHEMICALS 
OTHER TREATMENT CHEMICALS 

BILL STOCK 
BILLING COMPUTER SUPPLES 
BILLING ENVELOPES 

59.881 
211 

80,71 I 
8,165 

12.638 
57,302 
42.790 
49,133 

546,168 
34,663 

(164,271) 
727,998 

32,156 
17,914 

699 
(43,448) 

1,683 
167,522 

1,846 
24,892 

7,999 
(1.047) 

(174) 
1,010 
1,501 

212,554 

100 
31,121 
31.221 

448,164 
210,630 
658,794 

12 1.827 
52,441 
17,162 

191,430 

1,149 
1,570 
5.237 

Acu~w~I Number 
h u a l  Repon Desmbtion 

486,695 W-IC+) (c )  
60,686 W-lqa) ( c )  

160,592 S-lqa) ( c )  
20,024 S- lqa)  ( c )  

601 
603 
101 
103 

Salaries and Wages - Employees 
Salaries and Wages - Offieen, Dirccton and Majonty Slocwlolden 
Salaries and Wag- - Emplayen 
Salaries and Waga - O f h r r .  Direclam and Majority Stockholders 

,?, 00s 

644 Employee Pensions and Bcoefiu 
704 Employee Pensions and Benelis 

711 Sludge Removal Expense 

615 Purchased Power 
715 Purchased Power 

618 Chemicals 
118 Chemicals 

159,820 W-llya) ( c )  
52,735 s-lo(a) ( c )  

212,554 

31,221 S-lO(a) (c )  
31,221 

448,164 W-IO@) (c )  

210,630 S-IO(*) (c) 
658.794 

143,936 W-lO(a) ( c )  

191,430 
47,494 S-lO(a) ( c )  



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO, 10042C-WS 

YEAR ENDING : Docember 31,1009 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL mponi 

Account Numbex 
Tnal Balance 

5540 
5740 
5875 
5880 
6285 
6320 

6020 

6410 
6040 

6025 

6255 
6264 
6265 
6270 

6340 
6335 
5545 
5745 
5755 
5790 
5800 
5805 
5810 
5825 
5855 
5860 
5865 
5870 
5885 
5890 
5895 
5900 
5930 
5935 

Derc+on 
BILLING POSTAGE 
COMPUTER SUPPLIES 
KITCHEN SUPPLIES 
OFFICE SUPPLY STORES 
WATER-MAINT SUPPLIES 
SEWERMAINT SUPPLES 

ENGINEERING FEES 

AUDIT FEES 
TAX RETURN REVIEW 

LEGAL FEES 

TEST-WATER 
TEST-EQUIPICHEMICAL 
TEST-SAFE WATERDRINKINC 
TEST-SEWER 

SEWER - P E RM ITS 
SEWER-ELEC EQUIPT REPAIR 
CUSTOMER SERVICE PRINTING 
COMPUTER AMORT & PROG COST 
MICROFILMING 
BANK SERVICE CHARGE 
LE"ER OF CREDIT FEE 
LICENSE FEES 
MEMBERSHIF'S 
OTHER MlSC EXPENSE 
ANSWERING SERVICE 
CLEANING SUPPLIES 
COPY MACHINE 
HOLIDAY EVENTSPICNICS 
PRINTlNGIBLUEPRINTS 
PUBL SUBSCRIPTlONSirAPES 
SHlPPING CHARGES 
OTHER OFFICE EXPENSES 
OFFICE ELECTRIC 
OFFICE GAS 

DcSCtiptiO" 
Account Numba 

Amount A m u a l R w n  
38,683 
5,490 

329 
5,050 

18,115 620 Matends and Supplies 
1,009 720 Mataials and Supplies 

82,632 
~ 

8,128 63 I Confrarmal Snviccs-Engineeting 
73 I Conuacmal Services-Engineering 

8,128 

9,524 632 Contractual ScMces - Aceomling 
3,479 732 Conu~ehlal Services - Accounting 

13,002 - 
5.103 633 co0ua-l senices - Lcgi  

733 contraChla1 S C M C S  -legal 
5.103 

22,262 
5,046 

124 635 Confraclual Snvica - T d n g  
5,973 735 Coouarmal %Mea - Tating 

33,405 

2,036 
4,010 
2,556 

I6 
4,264 

(0) 
9.652 
9,340 
6,958 
3.162 
2,957 

208 
198 

(339) 
1,304 
1,653 
8,871 

962 
283 

(50) 

Amouot P,, Column 

61,355 W-IO(&) ( c )  
21.277 S-IO@) ( c )  
82,632 

6.112 W-lO(a) ( c )  
2,017 S-lO(a) ( c )  
8,128 

9,776 W-lO(a) ( e )  
3,226 S-lqa) ( c )  

l3,002 

3,837 W-lqa) (e)  
1.266 S-lO(a) ( C )  

5,103 

26,180 W-IO(*) ( c )  
J,225 S-Iqa) (E) 

33.405 



LAKE UTlLlTK SERVICES, INC. 
DCXKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRlAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Numba 
T d  Balance 

5940 
5945 
5950 
5955 
5960 
5965 
5970 
5975 
5985 
6185 
6190 
6195 
6200 
6205 
6207 
6355 
6360 
6375 
6380 
6385 
6290 
6295 
5750 
5735 
6310 
6325 
6345 

5495 
6015 
6035 
6045 
6050 

6215 
6220 
6225 
6230 

5715 

5785 

OFFICE LANDSCAPE I MOW I PLOW 
OFFICE ALARM SYS PHONE EXP 
OFFICE MAINTENANCE 
OFFICE CLEANING SERVICE 
OFFICE MACHINWWEAT8rCOOL 
TELEMETERMG PHONE EXPENSE 
TRAVEL UlDGING 
TRAVEL AIRFARE 
TRAVEL TRANSPORTATION 
TRAVEL MEALS 
T!UVEL ENTERTAINMENT 
TRAVEL OTHER 
DEFERRED M A N  EXPENSE 
COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 
OUTSIDE LAB FEESLABLAND 
REPAIRS & MAINT-MAINT,LAND 
UNIFORMS 
WATER-MAN REPAIRS 
WATER-MAIN BREAKS 
INTERNET SUPPLER 
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 
WATERJJTHER MAINT EXP 
SEWER-MAINT REPAIRS 
SEWER-OTHER M I N T  EXP 

METER READING 
EMPLOY FINDER FEES 
PAYROLL SERVICES 
TEMP EMPLOY - CLERICAL 
OTHER OUTSIDE SERVICES 

FUEL 
AUTO REPAIWTIRES 
AUTO LICENSES 
OTHER TRANS EXPENSES 

INSURANCE-OTHER 

ADVERTISINGMRKETING 

Account Numbcr 
Amount Annual Rq)M 

53 
48,362 
4,433 

28,792 
11,584 
2,076 
3,714 
1,009 

41 
3.116 
2.252 
1.998 
1,528 

131 
1 

8,819 
15,834 
5,915 
1125 
2.880 

18,186 
2.527 

280 
71,717 

121,544 
11,467 675 
66.788 775 

494213 

80,475 
3,170 
4,434 
4,101 636 

5.794 736 
91,914 

42,881 
20.468 
2.01 I 650 
1,056 750 

66.416 

92,816 659 
759 

92,816 

23 I 660 

Miscellaneous Expenses 
Miscellaneous Expmses 

Contrachral Services - Other 
CDnUacMl Sprvices -Other 

Transportation Expnses 
Transparlation Expenres 

Insurance - Olhcr 
Insurance -Other 

Advertising Expense 

vewnpnon 

343,506 W-lO(a) ( c )  
150,706 S- lqa )  ( c )  
494,213 

93,632 W-lO(a) (E) 

4,342 S-IO(*) ( c )  
97,974 

49.938 W-lO(a) ( c )  
16.478 S-lO(a) ( c )  
66.416 

69.789 W-lqa) (c )  
23,028 S-lO(a) ( c )  
92,816 

174 W-lO(a) ( c )  



OOP'8i 
OOP'8f 

611'86 
Z6P'PZ 
LZZ'PL 

ZSZ 

OLL 
OLY 

LYL 
YYL 
L9Y 
YYY 

SWE 
W9E 
SYSi 
LSSi 
sssi 
ossr 
SCSi 
OiSC 
ozsi 
WSi 
SSPE 
om 
swr 

ocPr 

ssrc 
osEr 
wr 

SiPi 

09s 

OPEC 
SEiE 
s1rE 
orrr 
OZEi 
56Zi 
VLZi 
S9ZL 

szzi 

515s 
015s 

dX3 WWO3 SXWVW 933 3SIW OL09 
3SN3dX3 LBOWV 3SV3 3LVU 5909 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 10042&WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Acmunl Number 
Trial Balance 

3625 
3705 
3715 
3720 
3750 
3775 

3800 
3810 
3815 

3840 
3860 

3870 
3875 
3880 

3885 
3890 
3895 
3 m  
3905 
3975 
3980 
3995 
40W 
4W5 

4030 
4050 
4070 
4075 
4085 
4100 
4105 
4107 
411s 

4150 
4155 
4175 
4265 
4275 
4280 
4310 

DcWiptiO" 
CLAC-OUTFALL LINES 
CLAC-SEWER-TAP 
CIAC-SWR RES CAP FEE 
CIAC-SWR PLT MOD FEE 
CIAC-REUSE SERVICES 
CLAC-REUSE MGMT FEE 

Amount Number 
Amom1 h u a l  Rmon 

(2,369) 
(856,074) 

(5,821) 
(27,979) 

(1,447,000) 

(27,920,772) 
(980.0W) 271 

(103,077) 
4,365 

79,334 
62,721 
17,922 

952 
11,103 
3 1,357 

1,104,417 
235,156 

22,309 
989 

91,490 
1,756,831 

687,654 
15.252 

4,095 
1,230 

23,143 
264,203 
586,393 

14,418 
4,912 

225,891 
329,118 

7,413 
3,798 
3,461 

26,127 
584 

161,542 
174 

1.690 
97,157 

De~mption 

Con&ibutions in Aid of Conrrmction 

Amount rage Column 

27,920,772 F-2(b) (e) 
27,920,772 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. I00426-WS 
RECONClLlATlON OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number 
Ttial Balance 

4330 
4335 

1835 
1840 

1850 

1864 
1875 

1845 

ins5 

1885 
1890 
1895 
19W 
1905 
1910 
1915 
1920 
1925 
1930 

1935 
1940 
1945 
1960 
1970 
1975 
1985 

1990 
1995 
2000 
2010 
2030 
2035 
2040 
2055 
2060 
2075 
2090 
2105 

2110 
2113 

kc"ption 
ACC AMORT REUSE-TAP 
ACC AMORT REUSE MGMT FEE-NC 

ACC DEPRaRGANIZATTON 
ACC DEPR-FRANCHISES 
ACC DEW-STRUCT&IMPRV SRC SPLY 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV WTP 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV TRNS DST 

ACC DEPR-WELLS & SPRINGS 
ACC DEPR-SWPLY MAINS 
ACC DEPR-POWER GENERATION EQUP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP SRC PUMP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP WTP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP TRAN 
ACC DEPR-WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
ACC DEPR-DIST RESV & STANDPIPE 
ACC DEPR-TRANS & DlSTR MAINS 
ACC DEPR-SERVICE LINES 
ACC DEPR-METERS 
ACC DEPR-mTER INSTALLS 
ACC DEPR-HYDRANTS 
ACC DEPR-BACKFLOW PREVENT DEVC 
ACC DEPRJJTH PLANT&MISC WTP 
ACC DEPR-OFFICE STRUCTURE 
ACC DEPR-OFFICE FUFWEQPT 
ACC DEPR-TOOL SHOP & MISC EQPT 
ACC DEPR-LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPRCOMMUNICATION EQPT 
ACC DEPR-OMER TANG PLT WATER 
ACC DEPRJJRGANIZATION 
ACC DEPR FRANCHISES 
ACC DEPR FRANCHISES UiTANG PLT 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV PUMP PLT LS 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV TREAT PLT 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV GEN PLT 
ACC DEPR-PWR GEN EQP TRT PLT 
ACC DEPR-SEWER FORCE MAINISRVC LINES 
ACC DEPR-SEWER G R W  MAINMAN 
ACC DEPR-WHOLES 

ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV GEN r L r  

Account Number 
Amount Annual Repart DWTiptiO" 

4,778 

5,829,943 
51.042 272 Accumulated Amortilalion of Contributions in Aid of C o n ~ ~ ~ ~ t i o n  

18,671 

(999) 
(17,519) 

(488,531) 

(121) 
(650,837) 
(537.217) 

(22,929) 
(1 1.275) 
16.342 
90,106 

(1,024) 
(134,492) 
(576,199) 

(2,439.965) 
(378,857) 
(150,067) 

(17.220) 
(115,613) 

(81) 
(82) 

(99,055) 

(68,700) 
(60,960) 

104 

(13) 
(27,029) 
(45,213) 

(256,971) 
4 

(0) 

4,558 
(784,763) 

(45) 
(212,946) 

(451,972) 

(589.708) 
14 

AmOUOl Page C O l U t M  

5,829,943 F-Z(b) (e) 
5,829,943 



IAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. LW426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORl 
YEAR ENDING : I)rrarnber31.2009 

A C E D U ~  Numbci 
Tnal Balancs 

2160 
2120 
2140 
2148 
2180 

2170 
2180 

2185 

2195 
2220 
2230 
2238 
2240 

2280 

2270 

2280 

2245 

2255 

2278 

2288 
23W 
2315 
2320 

2330 

2420 

2328 

2338 

2620 

2665 
2775 
2710 
2758 

2678 
2680 
2685 
2690 

D a c r i p 1 IO" 

ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP TRT PLT 
ACC DEPR-SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP PUMP PLT 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP RCLM W P  
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP RCLM DIST 
ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP LAGOON 
ACC DEPR-PLANT SEWERS I'RT PLT 
ACC DEPR-OUTFALL LUiES 
ACC DEPR-OTHER PLT PUMP 
ACC DEPR-OFFICE FURNJEQPT 
ACC DEPR-TOOL SHOP 81 MTSC EQPT 
ACC DEPR-LABORATORY EQPT 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPRCOMMUNICATION EQPT 
ACC DEPR-MISC EQUIP SEWER 
ACC DEPR-OTHER TANG PLT SEWER 
ACC DEPR-REUSE SERVICES 
ACC DEPR-REUSE MWSTALLS 
ACC DEPR-REUSE DIST RESERVOIRS 
ACC DEPR-REUSE m s m m  SYS 
ACC DEPR-TXANSPORTATION WrR 
ACC DEPR-DESKTOP COMPUTER W l X  
ACC DEPR-MAINFRAME COMP WrR 
ACC DEPR-MINI COMP WI'R 
COMP SYS AMORTIZATION Wm 
MICRO SYS AMORTIZATION W R  
ACC AMORT UTIL PAA-WATER 

UTU P I A N  ACQUIREDIDISPOSED 

CASH UNAPPLIED 
SPECIAL DEPOSITS 
AIR ASSOC COS 
LWENTORY 

AIRCUSTOMERTR4DECCBrB 
AIRCUSTOMER ACCRUAL 
AIRCUSTOMER REFUNDS 
ACCUM PROV UNCOLLECT ACCTS 

Account Number 
Amount Annual Remart 

(123.192) 
11 

(2.028) 
( W  
(289) 

(23,192) 
(17) 

(2.230) 
(38)  

(422) 
4,782 

(77) 
(67) 

(4,003) 
(299) 
(992) 

(28.668) 
(713) 
(36) 

(146,942) 
(373,310) 
(17,743) 
(27,941) 

(108,868) 
(264,848) 
(24,445) 

(9,153,348) 
n 

8,328 
8,325 

18,238 
11,046,972 

19,006 
11,084,214 

540,360 
287,022 

(2,868) 
(25,249) 

116' 

131 
132 
145 

151-183 

141-144 

Less: Accumulated Dareciation and Amortimion 

Other Utility Plant Adjustment! 

Cash 
Special Dcpasifs 
Accounts Receivable from Assaiated Companies 
Matenn1 and s"pplie9 

Accovnfs and Notes Reccimblc. Less Accumvlated Provision fur UA 

9,153,349 F-l(a) (e) 
9,153,349 

8,325 F-l(a) (e) 
8.325 

F - W  (4 
18,238 F-l(a) (c)  

11,046,973 F-l(a) (e) 

19,M)6 F-l(a) (e) 
I I ,084,2 I 8 

769,268 F-l(a) (e) 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICE$ INC. 

RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING : December 31.2009 

DOCKET NO. IOO~Z&WS 

Aecovnt Number 
T d  Balance 

2906 
2907 
2908 
2910 
2914 
2915 
2920 
2930 
2960 
2965 
2980 
3w5 
3110 
3120 
3135 
3160 

47m 

4780 
4785 

4998 

4565 

4515 
4525 
4527 
4545 

4535 

kcription 

RCIP -ATTORNEY FEES 
RCIP -CAPITALIZED l l M E  
RCIP - ADMINISlRATlVE EXPENSES 
RCIP -CONSULTING FEES 
RCIP - TRANSFER TO DEF RC 
REG EXP BEING M O R T  
RATE CASE BEING AMORT 
RATE CASE ACCUM AMORT 
DEF CHGS-TANK MAINT&REP wTI( 

DEF CHGS-RELUCATION EXPENSES 
DEF CHGS-EMP FEES 
OEF CHGS-VOC TESTING 
AMORT - TANK MAINT&REP W R  
AMORT - REIBCATION EXP 
AMORT - EMPLOYEE FEES 
AMORT - VOC TESTING 

COMMON STOCK 

r A m  M CAPITAL 
MlSC PAID IN CAPTAL 

RETAINED EARN-PRIOR YEARS 

ADVANCES FROM UTlLITlES INC 

Am TRADE 
IW TRADE - ACCRUAL 
Am TRADE - RECD NOT VOUCHERED 
Am MlSCELLANEOUS 

IW-ASSOC COMPANIES 

Account Number 
Amount Amual Rrpon 

769,268 

73,375 
53,779 
66.224 

195.396 
(388,774) 

8,767 
385,289 
(74,763) 
28,580 
6,013 
4,990 
5,095 

(I5,6l I )  

(6,013) 
(4,990) 
(6,525) 

330,831 

(3001 
(300) 

(47,624) 
(32,845,484) 
(32,893,IWL 

(3,726,4141 
(3,726.414) 

4,485,236 
4,485,236 

(174.029) 
(36,630) 
( I  1.054) 
(10,6051 

(232.3191 

(5,626,5291 
(5,626,529) 

186 

20 I 

21 I 

214-215 

223 

231 

233 

Misc. Deferred Debits 

Common stack ksued 

Other Paid - Ln Capital 

Retained Earnings 

Advances from Associated Companies 

A m u t s  Payable 

Accounts Payable to Associated Companies 

Amovnt rage Column 
769,268 

330,831 F-le) (e) 
330,831 

300 F-2(4 (e) 
3w 

32,893,109 F-2(a) (e) 
32,893,109 

3,726,414 f-2(a) (e) 
3,726,414 

(4,485,2361 F-Z(a) (e) 
(4,485,236) 

232.319 F-ya) (e) 
232,319 

5,626,529 F-2(a) (e) 
5,626,529 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPOR1 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number 
Trial Balance Dacription 

4595 CUSTOMER DEPOSmS 

4612 
4614 
4634 
4635 
4661 

4685 

4369 
4371 
4375 
4377 
4383 
4385 
4387 
4419 
4421 
4425 
4427 
4433 
4435 
443 7 

5025 
5030 
5035 
5050 

5104 
SI05 
5110 
5140 
5155 
5170 
5270 

ACCRUED TAXES GENERAL 
ACCRUED GROSS RECEIPT TAX 
ACCRUED SALES TAX 
ACCRUED USE TAX 
ACCRUED ST MCOME TAX 

ACCRUED CUST DEP INTEREST 

DEF FED TAX - ClAC PRE 1987 
DEF FED TAX -TAP FEE POST 2000 
DEF FED rm - RATE CASE 
DEF FED TAX - DEF MANT 
DEF FED TAX - ORGN EXP 
DEF FED TAX - BAD DEBT 
DEF FED TAX - DEPRECLATION 
DEFSTTAX-CL4CPRE I987 
DEF ST TAX -TAP FEE POST 2wO 
DEF ST TAX - RATE CASE 
DEF ST TAX - DEF MAMT 
DEF ST TAX - ORGN EXP 
DEF ST TAX -BAD DEBT 
DEF ST TAX -DEPRECIATION 

WATER REVENUE-RESIDENTIAL 
WATER REVENUE-ACCRUALS 
WATER REVENUECOMMERCLAL 
WATER REVENUEMULT FAM DWELL 
SEWER REVENUE-RESIDENTIAL 
SEWER REVENUEACCRUALS 
SEWER REVENUE€OMMERCLAL 
SEWER REVENUE-RESIDENTIAL 
SEWER REVENUE-COMMERCIAL 
SEWER REVENUE-MULT FAM DWELL 
MlSC SERVICE REVENUE 

Amunl  Number 
AmD""1 Annual R q o s  

(110.146) 235 Customm Depais  
( I  10,1461 

(144,141) 
(11) 
00) 

(1 18,235) 
25.947 236 Accrued Taxes 

(I 1.036) 237 Accrued Interest 
(11,0361 

(108,079) 
1,950,474 
(100,476) 

(3,708) 
(46,857) 

8,112 

5,442 
333.882 
(17,198) 

(635) 
(3,862) 
1,389 28 I 

(119,821L 283 
(264,752L 

(2,163,416) 

(3,873,347) 
(11,640) 

(215,623) 
(23 1) 
463 

(9,635) 
(1,800) 

(1,681,813) 
(180,281) 

(746) 
(450) 

Dwxiption 

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Accelerated Depreciation 
Accumulated Defmed Income Tares - Other 

Amount PaEe Column 
110,146 F-2(a) (e) 
110,146 

118,235 F-2(a) (e) 
118,235 

11,036 F-2(a) (e) 
11,036 

2,283,236 F-2(b) (e) 

(2,018.484L F-2(b) (e) 
264,752 



LAKE UTlLlW SERVICES. INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING: Decernber31.2009 

A~cowll Nwnbei 
Iris1 Balance 

5285 

5465 
5470 
5480 
5485 
5490 
5495 
5510 
5515 
5525 
5530 
5535 

5545 
5625 
5630 
5635 
5645 
5650 
5655 
5660 
5665 
5670 
5675 
5680 
5690 
5715 
5735 
5740 
5745 
5750 
5755 
5785 
5790 
5800 
5805 
5810 
5820 
5825 
5855 
5864 
5865 
5870 

5540 

Description 
OlHER WIS REVENUES 

ELEC PWR - WATER SYSTEM 

CHLORINE 
ODOR CONTROL CHEMICALS 
OTHER mATMENT CHEMICALS 
METER READING 
UNCOLLECTIBLE A C C O W S  
UNCOUACCOUNTSACCRUAL 
BILL STOCK 
BILLING COMPUTER SUPPLIES 
BlLLING ENVELOPES 
BILLING POSTAGE 
CUSTOMER SERVICE PRINTING 
40IwESOP CONTRBUTIONS 
DENTALPREMIUMS 
DENTAL INS REIMBURSEMENTS 
EMPLOYEE INS DEDUCTIONS 
HEALTH COSTS & OTHER 
HEALTH INS REIMBURSEMENIS 
OTHER EMP PENSIONIBENEFIIS 
PENSION CONllllBUTIONS 
TERM LIFE INS 
TERM LIFE INS-OPT 
DEPEND LIFE INS-OPT 
TUUITION 
INSURANCE-OTHER 
COMPUTER MATNTENANCE 
COMPUTER SUPPLIES 
COMPUTER AMORT & PRCG COS1 
INTERNET SUPPLIER 
MICROFILMING 
A D V E R T I S D I G / ? d A ~ ~ G  
BANK SERVICE CHARGE 
LETTER OF CREDIT FEE 
LICENSE FEES 
MEMBERS HITS 
IRADIING EXPENSE 
OTHER MlSC EXPENSE 
ANSUZIUNG SERVICE 
CLEANING SUPPLIES 

HOLIDAY EVENTSPICNICS 

ELECPWR-SWRSYSTEM 

cow MACHINE 

Accaunl Number 
Annual Repon AmDUnl 

(6.056.120L 

448,164 
210.630 
121.827 
52,441 
17,162 
80.475 
73,470 
25,249 

1,149 
1,570 
5.237 

38,683 
2,556 

32,156 
17,914 

699 
(43,4481 

1,683 
167,522 

1,846 
24,892 
7,999 

(1,0471 
(1741 
1,010 

92,816 
71,717 
5.490 

(50) 
280 

16 
231 

4,264 
(0) 

9,652 
9,340 
150l 
6,958 
3,162 
2,957 

208 
198 

(8 I ,017) 4m %rating Revenues 
Amount PaW CalUmn 

6,056,120 F-3(a) (c) 
6,056,120 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKETNO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEARENDING: Derernber31,2009 

Account Number 
Tnal Balance 

5875 
5880 
5885 
5890 
5895 
59w 
5930 
5935 
5940 
5945 
5950 
5955 
5960 
5965 
5970 
5975 
5985 
6010 
6015 
6020 
6025 
6035 
6040 
6045 
6050 
6065 
6070 
6110 
6115 
6120 
6125 
6130 
6135 
6140 
6145 
6150 
6155 
6165 
6185 
6190 
6195 
6 2 0  

Description 
KITCHEN SUPPLIES 
OFFICE SUPPLY STORES 
PRINTINGiBLUEPRINTS 
PUBL SUBSCRIPTlONSirAPES 
SHIPPING CHARGES 
OTHER OFFICE EXPENSES 
OFFICE ELECTRlC 
OFFICE GAS 
OFFICE WATER 
OFFICE TELECOM 
OFFICE GARBAGE REMOVAL 
OFFICE LANDSCAPE i MOW i PLOW 
OFFICE ALARM SYS PHONE EXP 
OFFICE MAINTENANCE 
OFFICE CLEANING SERVICE 
OFFICE MACHINUHEAT&COOL 
TELEMETERDIG PHONE EXPENSE 
AUDr FEES 
EMPLOY FINDER FEES 
ENGINEERING FEES 
LEGAL FEES 
PAYROLL SERVICES 
TAX RETURN REVIEW 
TEMP EMPLOY - CLERICAL 
OTHER OUISIDE SERVICES 
RATE CASE AMORT EXPENSE 
MISC N3G MATERS COMM EXP 
SAUWES-ACCTWTINANCE 
SALARIES-ADMIN 
SALARIES-OFFICERSISTKHLDR 
SALARLES-HR 
SALARIES - M I S 
SALARIES-LEADERSHLP OPS 
SALARIES-REGULATORY 
SALARIES-CUSTOMER SERVICE 
SALARIES-OPERATIONS FELD 
SALARIES-OPERATIONS OFFICE 
CAPITALIZED TIME ADJUSTMENT 
TRAVEL LODGING 
TRAVEL ALRFARE 
TRAVEL TRANSPORTATION 
TRAVEL MEALS 

Account Number 
Amount Annual Rwn 

329 
5.050 
(339) 

1.304 
1,653 
8,871 

962 
283 

53 
48,362 

4,433 
28,792 
11,584 
2,076 
3,714 
1,009 

41 
9,524 
3,170 
8,128 
5,103 
4,434 
3,479 
4,101 
5,794 

74,763 
1,622 

59,881 
217 

80,711 
8,165 

12.638 
57,302 
42,790 
49.733 

546,168 
34,663 

(164,271) 
3,116 
2.252 
1,998 
1.528 

Dermiption Amount Page Column 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILUTION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING: hmbrr31 .2009  

Accounr Nvmbcr 
Trial Balance 

6205 
6207 
6215 
6220 
6225 
6230 
6255 
6260 
6265 
6270 
6285 
6290 
6295 
6300 
6305 
6310 
6320 
6325 
6335 
6340 
6345 
6355 
6360 
6375 
6380 
6385 
6400 
6410 

6445 
6450 
6 4 5 5  
6460 
6465 
6470 
6485 
6495 
6500 
6510 
6515 

Description 
TRAVEL ENTERTAINMENT 
TRAVEL OTHER 
FUEL 
AUTO REPAWIRES 
AUTO LICENSES 
OTHERTRANSEXPENSES 
TEST-WATER 
TEST-EQUIPICHEMICAL 
TEST-SAFE WATER DRINKING 
TEST-SEWER 
WATER-MINT SUF'PLES 
WATER-MAN REPAIRS 
WATER-MAIN BREAKS 
WATER-ELEC EQUIJT REPAIR 
WATER-PERMITS 
WATER-OTHER M I N T  EXP 
SEWER-MAINT SUPPLIES 
SEWER-MAINT REPAIRS 
SEWER-ELK E Q W T  REPAIR 
SEWER-PERMTTS 
SEWEROTHER MALNT EXP 
DEFERRED MAMT EXPENSE 
COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 
OUTSIDE L4B FEES-LABLAND 
REPALRS & MAMT-MAINT,LAND 
W O R M S  
SEWER RODDMG 
SLUDGE HAULING 

DEPREC-ORGANIZATION 
DEPREC-FRANCHISES 
DEPREC-STRUCT&MPRVSRCSUPPLY 
DEPREC-STRUCT & LMPRV WTP 
DEPREC-STRUCT & MPRV DIST 
DEPREC-STRUCT & W R V  GEN PLT 
DEPREC-WELLS & SPRlNGS 
DEPREC-SUPPLY MAINS 
DEPREC-POWERGEN EQP 
DEPREC-ELEC PUMP EQP Wm 
DEPREC-ELEC PUMP EQP TRANS DST 

Account Number 
Amount Annual Repon 

131 
I 

42,881 
20,468 
2.01 I 
1,056 

22,262 
5,046 
124 

5,973 
18,115 

2.521 
18,186 

121,544 
7,009 
11.461 
4,010 
2,036 
66,788 
8,819 
15,834 
5,915 
1,125 
2,880 

100 
31,121 401 Operating Enpensees 

2,891,023 

3,200 
475 

4,435 
81.521 

79 
431,291 
86,654 
12,579 
5,628 
39,791 

741 

Amount Page Column 

2,891,023 F-3(a) (e) 
2,891,023 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING : December 31.2009 

Account N u m k  
Mal  Balance 

6520 
6525 
6530 
6535 
6540 
6545 
6550 
6555 
6570 
6580 
6585 
6595 
6600 
6605 
6610 
6620 
6640 
6645 
6660 
6665 
6680 
6695 
6710 
6715 
671 7 
6725 
6745 
6750 
6755 
6760 
6765 
6770 
6775 
6785 
6804 
6825 
6835 
6840 
6845 
6850 
6855 
6860 

Description 
DEPREC-WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
DEPREC-DIST RESV & STANDPIPES 
DEPREC-TRANS & OISTR MAINS 
DEPREC-SERVICE UNES 
DEPREC-METERS 
DEPREC-METER INSTALLS 
DEPREC-HYDRANTS 
DEPREC-BACKFLOW PREVENT DEVICE 
DEPREC-OTH PLT&MISC EQP WTP 
DEPREC-OFFICE STRUCTURE 
DEPREC-OFFEE FURNEQPT 
DEPREC-TOOL SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
DEPREC-LABORATORY EQUPMENT 
DEPREC-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
DEPREC-COMMUTICATION EQPT 
DEPREC-OTHER TANG PLT WATER 
DEPREC-ORGANIZATION 
DEPREC-FRANCHISES INTANG PLT 
DEPREC-STRUCUTMPRV PUMP 
DEPREC-STRUCTIIMPRV TREAT PLT 
DEPREC-STRUCTIIMPRV GEN PLT 
DEPREC-POWER GEN EQUIP 'REAT 
DEPREC-SEWER FORCE MAINiSRVC 
DEPREC-SEWER GRAVITY MANMANH 
DEPREC-MANHOLES 
DEPRECSERVICES TO CUSTOMERS 
DEPREC-PUMP EQP PUMP PLT 
DEPREC-PUMP EQP RCLM W T P  
DEPREC-PUMP EQP RCLM U'TR DIST PLT 
DEPREC-TREATIDISP EQUIP LAGOON 
DEPREC-TREATIDISP EQ TRT PLT 
DEPREC-TREATIDISP EQ RCLM WCP 
DEPREC-PLANT SEWERS TRlWT PLT 
DEPRECOUTFAU LINES 
DEPREC-OTHER PLT PUMP 
DEPREC-OFFICE FURNEQPT 
DEPREC-TOOL SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
DEPREC-LABORATORY EQPT 
DEPREC-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
DEPREC-COMMUNICATLON EQPT 
DEPREC-MISC EQUP SEWER 
DEPREC6THER TANG PLT SEWER 

Amount AnnualR-n 
14,115 
85,348 

349,187 
48,WO 
17,601 
4,476 

17.207 
73 
81 

7,264 
3,862 
8,523 

735 
7 

1,237 
278,694 

(2) 
45 

86,785 
(204) 

82,896 
37 

54,328 
78.767 

(34) 
(22) 

1,919 
138 
262 

4.861 
16,918 

17 
557 
35 
38 

641 
70 
45 

1,599 
235 

659.886 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. IW416WS 
RECONCILIATIONOF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEARENDING: Dtccrnkr31,2009 

Account Number 
Tnal Balance 

6875 
6880 
6885 
6890 
6905 
6920 

69M) 
6995 
7 m  
7025 
lo45 
1050 
7060 
1065 
7070 
7075 
7080 
7085 
7090 
7160 
7165 
1175 
7180 
7185 
7225 
7230 
1245 
7275 
1280 
1283 
7290 
1325 
1330 
1350 
7425 
7430 
7440 
1445 
7470 

Dcscnplios 
DEPREC-REUSE SERVICES 
DEPREC-REUSE MTRiINSTALIAIIONS 
DEPREC-REUSE DLST RESERVOIRS 
DEPREC-REUSE TRANSM I DlST SYS 
DEPREC-AUTO TRANS 
DEPRECCOMPUTER 

AMDRT OF UTIL PAA-WATER 
AMORT-STRCT&MPRV SRC SUPPLY 
AMORT-STRCTBrlMPRV WTP 
AMORT-WELLS 81 SPRINGS 
AMORT-ELEC PUMP EQP SRC PUMP 
AMORT-ELEC PUMP EQP WIP 
AMORT-WATER TREAThfENT EQPT 
AMORT-DIST WSV & STANDPIPES 
AMORT-TRANS & DISTR MAWS 
AMORT-SERVICE LINES 
AMORTMETERS 
AMORT-METER INSTALLS 
AMORT-HYDRANTS 
AMORT-OTHER TANGIBLE PLT WATER 
AMORT-WATER-TAP 
AMORT-WTR RES CAP FEE 
AMORT-WIR PLT MOD FEE 
AMORT-WI11 PLT MTR FEE 
AMORT-STRUCTIIMPRV PUMP PLT LS 
AMORT-STRUCTflMPRV TREAT PLT 
AMORT-STRUCTnMPRV GEN PLT 
AMORT-SEWER FORCE MAINISRVC 
AMORT-SEWER GRAVITY M A I N W H  
AMORT-MANHOLES 
AMORT-SERVICES TO CUSTOMXRS 
AMORT-TREATIDISP EQUIP LAGOON 
AMORT-TFJ3ATIDlSP EQUIP TRT PLT 
AMORT-OUTFALL LINES 
AMORT-OTHER TANGDLE PLT SEWER 
AMORT-SEWER-TAP 
AMORT-SWR RES CAP FEE 
AMORT-SWRPLT MOD FEE 
AMORT-REUSE SERVICES 

Account Number 
AmO"(lt Annual R-n 

8,269 
39.756 

36 
(11,170) 
59.409 

129,311 403 Depreciation Expense: 
2,723,635 

Dewription 

0 

( 4 6 3 )  
(7,188) 
(1.254) 
(2,122) 

5 

(925) 
(3.591) 

(186.554) 
(34,854) 
(2,471) 

(102) 
(16,635) 

(609.541) 
(107,315) 

(20) 
(2,086) 

(560) 
(68,102) 

5 
(30.775) 
(49,045) 
(65.731) 

7 
3 

(696) 
(3,048) 

(79) 
(85,952) 
(23,198) 

(158) 
(758) 

(62,119)L 
11,371,888) 

Less: Arnonlmlion of CIAC 

Amount P W  Column 

2,723.635 F - 3 ( 4  (4 
2,723,635 



LAKE u m i n  SERVICES, INC. 
WCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO ANNUAL REPORT 
YEAR ENDING : h a m h e r  31,2009 

Account Number 
Trial Balance 

7510 
7515 
7520 
7535 
7540 
7545 
7550 
7555 

7605 
7610 

7595 
7 m  

7680 

7690 
7691 
7693 

7750 

7710 
7735 

7655 

Description 

FICA EXPENSE 
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENTTAX 
STATE UNEMPLOYMEW TAX 
FRANCHISE TAX 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
PERSONAL PROPERTYnCT TAX 
PROPERTYIOTHER GENERAL TAX 
REAL ESTATE TAX 

INCOME TAXES-FEOERAI 
INCOME TAXES-STATE 

DEF INCOME TAX-FEDEk4L 
DEF INCOME TAXES-STATE 

RENTAL INCOME 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 
NET BOOK VALUE-DISPOSAL 
DISPOSALPROCEEDS 

MEREST DURING CONSTRUCTION 

INTEREST EXPENSE-INTERCO 
S i l  INT EXP BANK ONE 

MlSCELLANEOUS INC NON-UTLm 

A E E O U ~  Number 
Amounl Annual Rpparl 

60,870 
1,031 
4,408 

470 
223,577 
437,608 

53,300 
17,825 408 

799,088 

[I  1,729) 
1,214 409 

(10,515) 

199,601 410.10 
34,168 410.11 

233.769 
~ 

(16,089) 413 
(16,0891 

(220,356) 
126 

(4721 414 
(220,701) 

0 , 5 2 1 ~  420 
(3.521) - 

1,069,596 

1,076,989 
7,393 427 

(7601 433 
(760) 

Taxcs Other Than Income 

Current Income Taxer 

Deferred Federal Income Taxes 
Dcfmed Sate Income Tnxucs 

Lncome F~am Utili* Plant Lased lo Others 

Gains (losses) From Disposition of Utility Prapelfi 

Allowance for Funds Used Dunng Consmetion 

Amount PWC Column 

799,088 F-I(a) (e) 
799,088 

(10,515~ F-3(a) (e) 
(10.515) 

199,601 F-3W (4 
34,168 F=?(a) (e) 

233.769 

16.089 F-l(a) (e) 

16,089 ____ 

220,701 F-3(a) (e) 
220 701 A 

3,521 F-3(4 (e) 
3.521 

1,076,989 F-3(4 (e) 
1,076,989 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, IYC. 
DOCKET NO. IW4ZCWS 
RECONCILIATION OF ANNUAL REPORT TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : Dlcrrnher31.7.W 

Account N m k r  
MFR 

Account Numbcr 
h u a l  Report Dewnption Amount 

A-S(a): 301.1 
A-Ma):351.1 

43.404 

22.397 W 4 n )  A-l(a): 302.1 
Ad(%): 352.1 

302 Franchirrs 
352 Franchlrsr 

22,397 

22,197 - 
(349,935) 
431.190 

A-SIa): 303.2 
A-S(a): 303.3 
A-S(a1: 303.4 
A-l(a): 303 5 
A4(a). 353.2 
Ad(%): 353.3 
A+(*). 353.4 
Ad(&): 353.5 
A4(a): 353 6 
Ad(.): 353.1 

Land and Land Rights 
W a n d  Land hghu 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Laad Right$ 
land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Bights 
Land and Land Righu 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land R i p s  
Land and land Ri&ts 

29,950 

303 Land and Land Rights 
353 W and W Rights 

I 11.805 Wqa) 
19.459 S q a )  
131.264 

826,453 
121 ,'A 

A-S(a): 304.2 
A-l(a): 3M.3 
A-5(a): 304.4 
A-l(a1: 304.5 
A-S[s): 34.5 
A.5(a) 343.5 
A-l(a): 346.5 
Ad(a1 354.2 
A q a ) :  354.3 
A*%): 354.4 
AdCa): 354.5 
Ad(a) 354.6 
AM*): 354.7 
Ad(*): 390 1 
Aqa): 393 7 
A4[a): 396.7 
A-5(a): 348.5 
A4(a): 398.7 

124,460 
2,784,676 

2,545 
13.483.468 
1.297.854 

135,932 
40.124 

16.411,812 W 4 a )  
$94.922 W 4 a )  
109,914 W 4 n )  
37.193 W 4 a )  

4,904,072 S 4 4  

36,268 S 4 a )  
12.272 S - W  

328,289 W S )  

9.311 W q a )  

2,164,250 
(7.942) 

304 
340 
343 
346 
354 
391 
393 
396 
348 
398 

2,642,121 

173,531 
8,512 

22,850,133 
S+) 

22,850,134 

907 

901 S q s )  
132,634 W q s )  

Ad(a1. 355.5 
A4(a): 355.6 
As(,): 310.2 
A-S(a1: 310.3 

132,634 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKETNO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF ANNUAL REPORTTO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31.2wp 

Account Number 
MFR 

Account Numkr 
h u n t  h y a l  Repon 

133.541 - 
AMaI: 3M1.l 
A+(a): 363.1 

Collsslion %wen - Force 
S I m s a  to curtomen 

1,618.960 360 
2.53 

361 
361 

307 

309 

371 

375 
366 
367 
374 

380 

381 

382 

341 
391 

344 
394 

345 
395 

(995) 
1.617.965 

584,644 Sqa) 
1.617.965 

AA(a): 361.1 
AMaI: 361.2 

COIIFCfl(l0 SI- - Gra"ifY 
Manholes 

3,603,410 2916,684 
686.716 Sqs) 

3,603,410 3,603,410 

1,558,271 
ZS58,271 

319,101 
319,101 

Wells and SpGngs Wells and Springs 2.558.271 W q a )  
2,558271 - 

A-51%): 309.2 Supply Mains Supply Maim 

A4(a): 371.3 
A-MaI: 371.5 
A4(a): 371.6 

46.465 

5,972 
55,513 

3.076 

2,508,978 
331,263 

6,753 
1.972 

2,848.966 

598.111 

598,111 

1,270 

1,270 

- 

55,513 S4(a) 
55.513 

1.848.967 W a l  
s q a 1  
S*4 
W S I  

1,848,961 

598,111 S q a )  
598,111 

1,270 wa) 
1z70 

(0) S*4 

378,054 wqa)  

sni.798 
124,744 S q a )  

10.784 w-qa) 
3,558 S q * l  

14,342 

2.681 W+a) 
884 S Y a )  

A 6 i 4  375.6 
A-qa): 366.6 
AMa): 361.6 
Aqal :  374.5 

A+*): 380.4 
A-W: 380.5 Trcatmcntand Disposal Equipmsnl 

A q a ) :  381 4 
A4(aI: 381.5 

Plant s m  
Plant semn Plant %wen 

A4ia): 382.4 Outfall Sewer Lines Ovtfall sswo Lmcr 

A-S(s) 341.5 
A4iaI: 391.7 

502,798 

502 798 

14,342 

14.342 

3,565 

A-Xa): 344.5 
Adlal: 394 7 

Labaratory Equipmm, 
Laboratory Equ,pmcn, 

A-5(al: 345.5 
Ad(*): 395.7 

Povsr Operated Equipment 
Pow- Opcratcd Equipment 



LAKE u n L m  SERVICES. INC. 
WCKET NO. IW4%WS 
RECONCILIATION OF ANNUAL REPORTTO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account N u m k  
MFR Dercrrprion 

Account Nvmbn 
Annual Remrt h " " l  

3,565 

5,286 341 
391 

5.286 

h u n t  Pa# 
3.565 

606 W 4 a l  
4,680 S 4 a l  
5,286 

A-S(a): 341.5 
A4ia). 391.1 

A-S(a). 311.2 
A-5(a): 311.3 
A-5(a) 3 I I .4 

Pvmping Equipment 
Pvmplnp Equipment 
Pumping Eqquipmmt 

683,859 
23,176 311 

336,221 320 
336,221 

3,016205 330 
3,076,205 

14,802645 33 I 
14,802,645 

1,907,242 333 
1,901242 

Puncprng E q v r p m t  

water rrcatmmt Eqvipmnt 

Dirlnbutian Reservoirs and SlandprpCs 

mormitrim and Dirnibufion Mains 

SErvim 

107,635 W 4 a l  
101.635 

336.221 Wd(al 
336221 

3,016305 W q a )  
3,016,205 

14,802,645 w q d  
14,802,MS - 

1,907.242 W q a )  
1,901,242 

A-S(a): 320.3 

A-5(a). 330.4 Dimibution Rc~molrs  and Standpipes 

A-S(a): 331 4 Transmission and Didbution Mains 

A-5(a). 333.4 

A5(aI. 339.1 
A-5(a): 339.2 
A-XaI: 339.3 
A-S(a): 339 4 
At+): 389.1 
Ad(-): 389 2 
A q a l :  389.3 
A q a )  389.4 
A4(a): 389 5 
A+*). 389.6 

other Plant Mirrellanmur Equipment 
Othsr Plant Mis~dlanwus Equtpmcnl 
Other Plant Miwclianmus Equipment 
OUln Plant Misccllanmur Equipment 
othn Plant Mi6~eUanwus Equipmeof 
Othrr Phnf Miscellaneour Equrpmenf 
Oulo Plant Misccllanmus Equipment 
mer  Plant Mi~cUancour Equ~pmeof 
other Pian! Mirclhcous  Equipment 
0th- Plant Mircellanmur Equipment 

1.103 

6,715 

339 
389 

8.478 

458,165 334 
458,165 

other Plant Misccllamous Equipmrot 
Other Plant Mi~cellaneous Equipment 

Meters and Meter Installationr 

HYdranfS 

BasMow Prevention Dmcss 

1.103 W T s I  
6,776 S 4 d  
8.418 

458,165 wqa) 
458.165 

184,352 W 4 a 1  
784,352 

2,31q W 4 a )  
2,319 - 

A-S(aJ: 334.4 

A-S(a): 334.4 Hydrane 184,352 335 
784,352 

A-5(.). 336 4 2.3 I 9  336 
2,319 

51,401,411 51.401.410 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, IZIC. 
DOCKET NO. I00416WS 
RECONCILIATION OF ANNUAL REPORTTO MFR 
YEARENDlNG:  Deunber31.2W 

Acmunt Number 
MFR Descnplmn 

A-lWa): 3m.4 
A-lO(a1: 380.5 

Auunulated Dzpreciafinn TrenMrnt and Dirpard Equipmcnl 
Accumulated Dcpra'iation Tremcnf and Diipornl Equipment 

146,384 

146,384 

22,929 
22,929 

537.217 
537,217 

11,275 

- 
- 
~ 

3x0 Accunulated Dcprcclation TreaVnenf and Dispmal Equipment 

309 Accumulated Depreciation Supply Mains 

307 Auumulalcd Dqreciaiun Wslk and Spnngs 

146,184 
146.384 

22.929 
22.929 

A-91~): 309.2 Accumulaled Dppreciation Supply Mains 

Accumulated Depreciation Wells and Spnngr A-9(a). 301.2 537.217 
537217 

A-VIa): 310.2 
A-9Ia): 310.3 
A-lo(*): 355.2 
A.lqs): 355.3 
A-148): 355.4 
A-lola): 355.5 
A-lO(a): 355.6 

45 

11,320 

2,439,966 
2,439,966 

28.665 

310 
355 

33 I 

366 
367 

374 
375 

336 

Accumulated Depreciation Power Gentranon Equipment 
Accumulated Depra'iation Power GmemLion Equipment 

11.275 
45 

11,320 

A-9Ia): 331.4 Accumulated Depreciation Trammission and hrt.bvrion Mains 2,439.965 
2,439,965 ___ 

A-148).3666 
A-IO(a1: 367.6 

28,665 
713 

29,377 
713 

29.378 

A-lqa): 374.5 
A-IMa): 375.6 

36 
J 

146.979 
146.942 
146,978 

A-%a): 336.4 Accumulated Deorecianon Backflow Prevention Iknces 81 
81 - 

A-xa): 339.1 
A-Xa): 339.2 
A-~(x): 339.3 
A-9(s): 339.4 

82 

82 
339 Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Mirsslhneour Equipmcnl 82 

82 



86f 
96f 
26f 
t4f 
f6E 
16s 
06s 
I LE 
f9f 
19f 
09s 
SPC 
9Pf 
SPL 
t.pf 
LPf 
IPS 
OPS 
Sff 
PSE 
scc 
Off 
02s 
11s 
lor 
IOf 
PSC 
POS 
20s 
2fJs 

682 
SSI 
920'2 

(111 

D69.685 
9P6'212 
fl2IP 
ZSO'IS 
08 

1121 
802'9S 
01ftif 
196'64s 
f19'SIl 
LRZ'L9I 
LS8'8Lf 
661'915 
266'PEI 
PZO'I 

(901'06) 
(ZPS'91) 
L96'9SZ 

(1 19'8 I1 
S~L'~L 



8PZi51'6 

SL 
iws 8i 

LI 
i9)9s Ll 

Oi6'818'1 
i9ii) 
Pll'iY6'2 
iW'0LP'I 
086'LL 
128'5 
6Pl'ii 

IC6'20i'P 
SD'L 
OYi'6V 
19Pi6i'I 
IlS~iLY7 
Y21'6PL 
YL0.801 
825'62 

(651) 
M'ZV 
trbi'LlZ 

8i1'6ZZ 
SYL'PI 
L6Z'SXO'L 
PlO'L6 
OSi'I 

8Pi'iS1'6 

518i :iB)oI-v 
PI8i :iB)oI-v 



LAKE UTlLllK SERVICES, LVC. 
DOCKET NO. IW416WS 
RECONCILIATION OF ANNUAL REPORT TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : Darmkr 31,2009 

Account Numbn - 
MFR DeSc"ptl0" 

CIAC-STRUCTIIMPRV TREATMENT PLANT 
CIAC-STRCIilMV GEN VLT 
CIAC-POWER GEN EQUIP PUMP PLT 

CIAC- TRFATDISP EQlllV LAWON 
CIAC- TREATDISV EQUIP TRT VLT 
CIAC- OUTFALL LINES 
CIAC-SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS 
CIAC-SEWER-TAP 
CL4C-REUSE SERVICES 
CIAC- REUSE MGMT FEE 

CIAC-VOWERGENEOUIVTREAT VLT 

1,241.845 

(654) 
(223) 

14,951 
65.465 

2.369 

012)  
856,014 

1.441.m 
98u .m 271 Conmbuiions in Ald of Conrmnian 

21,920,713 

15.252 
4.095 

1,104,417 

~ 

(103.077) 
4,365 

79.334 
62,121 
17.922 

952 
11,1u3 
31,357 
91,490 

1,756,831 
235.156 

22,309 
989 

687,654 
1,23U 

I14 
1,690 

225,891 
329,118 

1.413 
23,143 

264,203 

586.393 
14,418 
4.91 I 
3,461 

26,121 
584 

21.92U.772 F-Wl 
27,920,712 - 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 1OW26WS 
RECONCILIATION OF ANNUAL REPORT TO MFR 
YEARENDING: Dw~rnhar31,2WP 

Account Number - 
MFR Dewnpllo" 

ACC M O R T  SEWAGE SERVICE LINES 
ACC AMORT SEWER TAP 
ACC AMORT-REUSE SERVICES 
ACC AMORT-REUSE TAP 
ACC AMORT-MGMT FEE-NC 

Less: Accumulated Dcprcrianan and Amonilalion 

Other Utility Plani Ad;umcnls 

Cash 
Mix C-t and Accured Asses 
Acu)unIS Receivable fmm Asori%ud Companies 
Matmal and Supplies 

Defemd Pate Case E x p s c  (SEI Nola I) 
Other M i s c e l h m u  Defend Debits (SEE Note I )  

Common Stock Issued 

Olher Paid - In capital 

Accounts Payable 

Account Numba 
Amount Annual Repon 

3.798 
161,542 
97,157 
d ,711 

51,042 272 Accumulated Amonllarion of Conmbufions m Aid of  Consmcfim 
5.829.943 

lY.153.348L 
(Y,l53,348) 

5,325 
5,325 

18.235 
11,046,Y72 

19.006 
I 1.0R4.214 

319.292 
11,530 

330,831 

300 
300 

32,893,109 
32,893,109 

3,726,413 
1,726,413 

232.319 
711 1 1 0  

Advanccs from Associated Companin 
Accounll Payable to Asrociatcd Cornpanin 

SEhsdvl~A-IX%A-l9 

108-110 

116. 

131 

132 
145 

151-153 

141-144 

I 86 

201 

211 

21'&215 

23 I 

233 

Lcn Accumulated Uepiecistion and Amonl2afion 

Cash 
special usporits 
Accountr R l s s i ~ h l s  fmm Associated Cemanics 
M a t e d  and Supplics 

Accounts and Notes Receiwbk. LSM Accumulated Pravirion for UA 

M i x  Deferred Debin 

Other Paid - In capital 

ACCOU~U Payable 

Advances from Associated Compmies 
Accounts Payable Io A*socisted Companies 

Amount PagE 

5,829,943 F-20) 
5,829,943 

9,153,349 F-lla) 
9,153,349 

5,325 F-l(a) 
5,325 

- F-I(a) 
18,235 F-lla) 

11.M6.973 F-lla) 
19.0% F-l(a) 

11,084,215 

769.268 F-l(a) 
769,268 

330.831 F-I(b) 
330,831 

32,893,109 F-xa) 
32.893,lOY 

3,726,414 F-qs) 
3,726,414 

232,319 F-Z(a) 
232,119 

(4,485,236) 
5,626.529 F-Ka) 
1,141,293 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. IWIZCWS 
RECONCILIATION OF ANNUAL REPORTTO MFR 
YEAR E m I N G  : Deenber31.ZW9 

Acounl Numbcr - 
MFR Dercnptlon 

curromrr oeporitr 

Advances For Canstrustion 

Accumulated Deferred Income Taren 

Amount N m k  
mount Annual Repon 

11n.146 235 Cuslomcr Dsparirr 
110.146 

118,235 236 
118,235 - 
11,036 237 
11,036 

~ 

Ac& Tares 

38.400 252 Advances For Consfmcuon 
18,400 

Dcscnption 

281 Accumdated Defsrred Income Tares. Accelerated Depmiaiun 
264,752 283 Accumulated Dsfsmd Income Tares. Other 
264,752 

Amount Page 

110.166 F-2ia) 
110,146 

118,235 F-2ia) 
118,215 

11,036 F-2ia) 
i1.036 

~ 

18.400 F-2@) 
18.400 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING: December31.200Y 

Account Number Trial 
Balaoee 

Account Number 
AUWunt MFR 

Schedule A-5(a) & A-6(a) 

Descnption Descnption Amount 

A-5(a): 301.1 
A-6(a): 381.1 

I020 
1248 

ORGANIZATION 
ORGANIZATION 

Organization 
Organization 

43,404 
8,872 

82,275 

22,397 
(0) 

22,397 

43.404 
8,872 

52,276 

22,397 1028 
1280 

FRANCHISES 
FRANCHISES N A N G  PLT 

A-S(a): 302.1 
A-6(a): 352.1 

Franchises 
Franchises 

22,397 

A-S(a): 303.2 
A-5(a): 303.3 
A-S(a): 303.4 
A-S(a): 303.8 
A-6(a): 353.2 
A-6(a): 383.3 
A-6(a): 353.4 
A-6(a): 353.8 
A4(a): 383.6 
A-6(a): 383.7 

Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 
Land and Land Rights 

(349,938) 
431,790 

29.950 

1030 
1038 
1270 
1288 
1048 

LAND & LAND RIGHTS PUMP 
LAND & LAND RIGHTS WTR TRT 

(349,935) 
431,790 

(806,994) 
826.453 

(806,994) 

LAND & LAND RIGHTS GEN PLT 29,980 
131,264 

826,453 
I3 1,264 

1220 
I205 
1485 
1190 
1470 
1180 
1460 
1575 
1880 
1588 
I890 
1598 
IO50 
1055 
1060 

OTHER TANGIBLE PLT WATER 
COMMUNICATION EQPT 
COMMUNICATION EQPT 
TOOL SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
TOOL SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
OFFICE FURN & EQPT 
OFFICE N R N  & EQPT 
DESKTOP COMPUTER WTR 
MAINFRAME COMPUTER WTR 
MINI COMPUTERS WTR 
COMP SYS COST WTR 
MICRO SYS COST W T R  
STRUCT & IMPRV SRC SUPPLY 
STRUCT & IMPRV WTR TRT PLT 
STRUCT & IMPRV TRANS DlST PLT 
STRUCT & IMPRV GEN PLT 
OFFICE STRUCT & IMPRV 

9,371 
24,136 
15.988 

123,083 
12,849 A-S(a): 304.2 

A-S(a): 304.3 
A-S(a): 304.4 
A+.): 304.8 
A-S(a): 340.8 
A-5(a): 343.5 
A-S(a): 346.5 
A-6(a): 384.2 
A4(a): 384.3 
A-6(a): 384.4 
A&(=): 384.8 
A-6(a): 384.6 
A+): 354.7 
A-6(a): 390.7 
A4(a): 393.7 

Smchlres and Improvements 
Smcmes and Improvements 
Smchlres and lmprovements 
Struchlres and Improvements 
Office Furniture and Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Smcrures and Improvements 
S m c m s  and Improvements 
Smchlres and Improvements 
Smcrures and Improvements 
Smctures and Improvements 
Struehlres and Improvements 
Office Fumime and Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 

124.460 
2,784,676 

2,848 
90,193 

869 
24,019 
28,164 

131.519 

13,483,468 
1,297,854 

135,932 
40,124 996,037 

27,353 
124,460 

2,784,676 
2,545 

13,187,811 
295,687 
164,160 

2,164,250 

2,164,250 
(7,942) 

1068 
1178 2,642.723 
1218 
1298 

WATER PLANT ALLOCATED 
STRUCTilMPRV PUMP PLT LS 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number T d  
Balance Description 

I300 STRUCTiIMPRV TREAT PLT 
1315 STRUCTIIMPRV GEN PLT 
1495 SEWER PLANT ALLOCATED 

1095 
1320 
1330 

1345 
1360 

1353 
1350 

1080 

1090 

1380 
1385 
1390 

1525 
1530 
1535 
1540 

POWER GENERATION EQUIP 
POWER GEN EQUIP COLL PLT 
POWER GEN EQUIP TREAT PLT 

MANHOLES 
SEWER GRAVITY MAINIMANHOLES 

WELLS & SPRINGS 

SUPPLY MAINS 

PUMPING EQUIPMENT PUMP PLT 
PUMPING EQUIPMENT RECLAIM WTP 
PUMPING EQUIPMENT RCL WTR DlST 

REUSE SERVICES 
REUSE MTRiMSTALLATlONS 
REUSE DIST RESERVOIRS 
REUSE TRANMISSION & DlST SYS 

Amount 
(7,942) 

2,642,723 
8,512 

22,850,134 

132,634 

907 
133,541 

1.61 8,960 
(995) 

1,617,965 

(I .22 1) 
3,604,631 
3,603,410 

2,558,271 
2,558,271 

319,101 
319,101 

46,465 
3,076 
5,972 

55,513 

331,263 
6,753 
1,972 

2,508,978 
2,848,967 

Account Number 
MFR 

A-6(a): 396.7 
A-5(a): 348.5 
A-6(a): 398.7 

A-6(a): 355.2 
A-b(a): 355.3 
A-6(a): 355.4 
A-6(a): 355.5 
A+): 355.6 
A-5(a): 310.2 
A-5(a): 310.3 

A-6(a): 360.2 
A-6(a): 363.2 

A-6(a): 361.2 
A-6(a): 361.2 

A-5(a): 307.2 

A-5(a): 309.2 

A-6(a): 371.3 
A-6(a): 371.5 
A-6(a): 371.6 

A4(a): 375.6 
A-6(a): 366.6 
A4(a): 367.6 
A4(a): 374.5 

Description 
Communication Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 
Other Tangible Plant 

Power Generation Equipment 
Power Generation Equipment 
Power Generation Equipment 
Power Generation Equipment 
Power Generation Equipment 
Power Generation Equipment 
Power Generation Equipment 

Collection Sewen - Force 
Sewices to Customen 

Collection sewers -Gravity 
Manholes 

Wells and Spnngr 

Supply Mains 

Pumping Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 

Reuse Transmission and Dismbution System 
Reuse Service 
Reuse Meters & Meter Installations 
Reuse Dismbution R ~ s ~ N o ~ J  

Amount 

173.531 
8,512 

22,850,133 

907 

132,634 

133,541 

1.6 18,960 

1,617,965 

3,603,410 

3,603,410 

2,558,271 
2,558,271 

(995) 

319,101 
319,101 

46,465 
3,076 
5,972 

55,513 

2.508.978 
331,263 

6,753 
1,972 

2,848,966 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS 
RECONCILIATION O F  TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number T d  
Balance 

1395 
1400 

Account Number 
MFR Descnption 

TREATiDlSP EQUIP LAGOON 
TREATiDlSP EQUIP TRT PLT 

Description 

Tratment and Disposal Equipment 
Trearment and Disposal Equipment 

Amo"Il1 

598.1 I I 

598.1 I I 

1,270 

1,270 

Amount 

104,387 
493,724 
598.1 1 I 

1,270 
1,270 

(0) 
(0) 

502,798 
802,798 

12,739 
1,603 

14,342 

486 
3,079 
3,565 

806 
4,480 
5,286 

683,859 
23,776 

707,635 

336,221 
336,221 

3,076,205 
3,076,205 

A-6(a): 380.4 
A-6(a): 380.5 

A-6(a): 381.4 
A-6(a): 381.5 

A-6(a): 382.4 

A-5(a): 341.5 
A-6(a): 391.7 

A-S(a): 344.5 
A-6(a): 394.7 

A-5(a): 345.5 
A-6(a): 395.7 

A-5(a): 347.8 
A-h(a): 397.7 

A-5(a): 311.2 
A-5(a): 31 1.3 
A-5(a): 311.4 

A-5(a): 320.3 

A-5(a): 330.4 

Plant sewers 
Plant Sewen 1410 

1420 

PLANT SEWERS TRTMT PLT 

OUTFALL LINES Outfall Sewer Lines 

I555  TRANSPORTATION EQPT W I R  
Transpolration Equipment 
Transportation Equipmcnt 

502,798 

502,798 

14.342 

14,342 

3,565 

3,565 

5,286 

5,286 

I195 
1475 

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 
LABORATORY EQPT 

Laboratory Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 

POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
POWER OPERATED EQUIP 

Power Operated Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 

I200 
1480 

Miscellaneous Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 

1210 
1490 

MISC EQUIPMENT 
MISC EQUIP SEWER 

Pumping Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 

I105 
1110 

ELECTRIC PUMP EQUIP W I P  
ELECTRIC PUMP EQUIP TRANS DIST 

683,859 
23,176 

707,635 

1115 WATER TREATMENT EQPT Water Treatment Equipment 336,221 
336,221 

1120 DIST RESV & STANDPIPES Dismbution Reservoin and Standpipes 3,076,205 
3,076,205 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number Trial 

1 I25 
Balance Description 

TRANS & DlSTR MAINS 

I I30 SERVICE LINES 

1165 
1435 

1135 
1 I40 

1145 

1150 

2155 
2160 
2165 

1885 

OTH PLT&MISC EQUIP W P  
OTHER PLT PUMP 

METERS 
METER INSTALLATIONS 

HYDRANTS 

BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES 

ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP LAGOON 
ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP TRT PLT 
ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP R W P  

ACC DEPR-SUPPLY MAINS 

Account Number 
Amount MFR 
14,802,645 A-5(a): 33 I .4 
14,802,645 

1,907,242 A-S(a): 333.4 
1,907,242 

A-S(a): 339.1 
A-S(a): 339.2 
A-5(a): 339.3 
A-S(a): 339.4 
A-6(a): 389.1 
A-6(a): 389.2 
A-6(a): 389.3 
A-6(a): 389.4 

1,703 A-6(a): 389.5 
6,776 A4(a):  389.6 
x A79 

360.176 

Des c ri p t ion 
Transmission and Distribution Mains 

Services 

Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneaus Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 

97,989 A-S(a): 334.4 Meten and Meter installations 
458,165 

784,352 A-S(a): 335.4 Hydrants 
784,352 

2,3 19 A-S(a): 336.4 Backflow Prevention Devices 
2,319 

Schedule A-9 & A-IO 

Amount 
14,802,645 
14,802.645 

1,907,242 
1,907,242 

1,703 

6,775 

8.478 

458,165 
A5R 165 

784,352 
784,352 

2,319 
2,319 

(23,192) 
(123,192) A-IO(=): 380.4 Accumulated Depreciation Treatment and Disposal Equipment 146,384 

(146,384) 146,384 
A-IO@): 380.5 Accumulated Depreciation Treatment and Disposal Equipment 

(22,929) A-9(a): 309.2 Accumulated Depreciation Supply Mains 
(22,929) 

22,929 
22,929 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS 
RECONCILIATION O F  TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number Trial 
Balance 

Account Number 
MFR 

A-9(a): 307.2 

Description 

ACC DEPR-WELLS & S P m G S  

Amount Dcscription 

Accumulated Depreciation Wells and Springs 

Amount 

1875 537,217 
537,217 

(537,217) 
(537,217) 

A-9(a): 310.2 
A-Y(a): 310.3 
A-IO(@: 355.2 
A-IO(*): 355.3 
A-IO(.%): 355.4 
A-lO(a): 355.5 
A-lO(a): 355.6 

Accumulated Depreciation Power Generation Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Generation Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Generation Equipmcnt 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Generation Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Generation Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Generation Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Generation Equipment 

11,275 

1890 
2090 

ACC DEPR-POWER GENERATION EQUP 
ACC DEPR-PWR GEN EQP TRT PLT 

45 
( I  1,275) 

(11.320) 
(45) 

11,320 

1920 ACC DEPR-TRANS & DISTR MAINS A-Y(a): 331.4 Accumulated Depreciation Transmission and Distribution Mains 2,439,966 
2,439,966 

(2,439,965) 
(2,439,965) 

2270 
2215 

ACC Utl'K-KEL'SE SER\'lCl:S 
AC('I)F.PR-REI!SC \ l I  KINSIALLS 

A-lO(a): 366.6 
A-lO(a): 367.6 

Accumulated Depreciation Reuse SeNiCeS 
Accumulated Depreciation Reuse Metm and Meter Installations 

28.665 (28,665) 
(713) 

(29,377) 
713 

29,378 

2280 
2285 

ACC DEPR-REUSE DIST RESERVOIRS 
ACC DEPR-REUSE TRANSIDIST SYS 

A-IO@): 374.5 
A-lO(a): 375.6 

36 
146,942 
146,978 

1945 ACC DEPR-BACKFU)W PREVENT DEVC A-9(a): 336.4 Accumulated Depreciation Backflow Prevention Devices 81 
PI 

(81) 
(81) 

A-Y(a): 339.1 
A-Y(a): 339.2 
A-Y(a): 339.3 
A-Y(a): 339.4 

Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulatcd Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipmcnt 

82 

82 
1960 

2250 

ACC DEPR-OTH PLANT&MISC WTP 

ACC DEPR-MISC EQUIP SEWER 

ACC DEPR-PLANT SEWERS TRT PLT 

(821 
(82) 

(299) 
(299) 

(17) 
(17) 

A-Y(a): 347.5 
A-IO@): 397.7 

Accwnulated Depreciation Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Miscellaneous Equipment 

299 
0 

299 

18 

18 
2170 

A-1011) 361 4 
A - I O m l  3 x 1  5 

hccurnulalcd DcprcrMion Plant Scucrr 
Accumulated Ucprtcclstmn P l m l  S c u m  



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : Dwember31,2009 

Account Number Trial 
Balance Descnption 

2180 ACC DEPR-OUTFALL LINES 

2195 

1840 
2035 
2040 
1845 
1850 
1855 
1860 
2055 
2060 
2075 
2105 
2120 
2110 
2113 
1970 
1975 
2220 
2315 
2320 
2325 
2300 
1985 
2230 
2010 
2255 
2330 
2420 
2335 
1990 
2235 
2000 

ACC DEPR-OTMERPLT P W  

ACC UEPR-FRANCHISES 
A C T  DEPK FRAM' I I ISES 
ACC DFPR IRANCIIISFS INTAN(> PIT  
ACC UtPK-SIKUCr&IMPRV SRC SPLY 
A(X' I)bPR-ZTRUCl klMPKV WIP 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&MPRV TRNS DST 
KC u t r R - s r K u c r & i w K v  ct.N P L I  
ACC DI:.PR-STRUCT I M P R V  P U M P  PI 'r 1.5 
ACC UEPK-SlKUCl Th(PR\'TRLAT PLT 
A('(' DI.PR-STRII('T IMPKV GkN P1.r 
ACC DEPK-SEWER FORCE MAIN 5RVZ USES 

A1.1' Uk.PK-\lANIlOI+S 
AC(' DFPRUITICF STRI'CTLWI~. 
A1.C I)k.I'K<%blCb Fl. KK 1.01'1 
ACT DEPRUFFICF I-I'RN IEQPT 
ACC Utl'R-DESKTOP COMPL'TER UTR 
ACC DFPR-MAINFRAME ( 'O\IP W R  
A('(.' UkI'K-MI.VICOMP U l R  
ACC DTPR-TRr\VSPOKlAll~~)h' WI'K 
ACC Utl'K-'IOOL SHOP & MISC I'OPT 
A('(: DFPR-T001. W I ) P  & hllS(.' tyl'l 
ACT DFPR43TlITRTAW PI T WATF.R 
ACC UEPK47IHFKlAiiiC PLTSCWEK 

ACC AMORT LTlL PAA-\VATTR 
MlCKO SYS AhlOKTILATION UTR 
A('(' UtPR-IAHORATORY tQl.'IPMk.NT 
ACC DbPR-IAROR.4TORY t O P T  
ACC' Dl~.PR-COMML1SlCATION IiQPT 

AMOKTTO~IION WI K 

Amount 
(2,230) 
(2,230) 

(38) 
(38) 

(999) 

(0) 
(17,519) 

(488,531) 
(121) 

(650,837) 
(45 1,972) 

4,558 
(784,763) 
(212,946) 

I I  
(589,708) 

I4 
(99,055) 
(68,700) 

(17,743) 
(27,941) 

(105,865) 
(373,310) 

(60,960) 
4,752 

4 

(422) 

(45,213) 

(264,845) 
0 

(24,445) 
104 

(992) 

(77) 
(27,029) 

Account Number - 
MFR 

A-IO(?,): 382.4 

A-IO(&): 389.1 
A-IO@): 389.2 
A-lO(a): 389.3 
A-lO(a): 389.4 
A-IO@): 389.5 
A-lO(a): 389.6 

A-9(a): 302.1 
A-IO@): 352.1 
A-9(a): 304.2 
A-9(a): 304.3 
A-9(a): 304.4 
A-9(a): 304.5 
A-lO(a): 354.2 
A-IO@): 354.3 
A-IO(&): 354.4 
A-IO(=): 354.5 
A-IO@): 354.6 
A-IO@): 354.7 
A-9(a): 301.1 
A-IO(=): 351.1 
A-9(a): 311.2 
A-9(a): 311.3 
A-9(a): 311.4 
A-9(a): 320.3 
A-9(a): 330.4 
A-9(a): 333.4 
A-9(a): 334.4 
A-9(a): 335.4 
A-9(a): 340.5 
A-9(a): 341.5 
A-9(a): 343.5 
A-9(a): 3445 

Description 
Accumulated Depreciation Outfall Sewer Lmes 

Amount 
2,230 
2,230 

Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 

38 

38 

Accumulated Depreciation Franchises 

Accumulated Depreciatmn Smetures and hqrovements 
Accumulated Depreciation Srmctures and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation Smctures and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation Smctures and lmprovements 
Accumulated Depreciation Smctures and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation Structures and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation SuUctures and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation Srmchlres and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation Srmctures and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation Structures and Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation Organization 
Accumulated Depreciation Organization 
Accumulated Depreciation Pumping Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Pumping Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Pumpin8 Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Water Treatment Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Dismhution Reservoin and Standpipes 
Accumulated Depreciation Services 
Accumulated Depreciation Meters and Meter Installations 
Accumulated Depreciation Hydrants 
Accumulated Depreciation Office Furniture and Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Transportation Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Laboratory Equipment 

999 

17,520 
488,531 

121 
749,892 

784,763 
(18,671) 
256,967 
(16,342) 
(90,106) 

1,024 
134,492 
576,199 
378.857 
167,287 
115,613 
509,961 
373,310 

56,208 
(27) 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 10047.6-WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number 
Balance 

2245 
1995 
2240 
1895 
1900 
1905 
2140 
2145 
2150 
1910 ACC DEPR-WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
1915 
I925 ACC DEPR-SERVICE LINES 
1930 ACC DEPR-METERS 
1935 ACC DEPR-METER INSTALLS 
1940 ACC DEPR-HYDRANTS 
1835 ACC DEPR-ORGANIZATION 
2030 ACC DEPR-ORGANIZATION 

ACC DEPR-DIST RESV & STANDPIPE 

Trial 
Description 

ACC DEPR-COMMUNICATION EQPT 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP SRC PUMP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP WTP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP TRAN 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP PUMP PLT 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP RCLM WTP 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EOP RCLM DlST 

3265 
3270 
3295 
3320 
3330 
3315 
3335 
3340 
3345 
3350 
3355 
3360 
3430 
3435 

CIAC-STRUCT & MPRV SRC SUPPLY 
CIAC-STRUCT & N P R V  WTP 
CIAC-WELLS & SPRINGS 
CIAC-ELEC PUMP EQP WTP 
CIAC-WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
CIAC-ELEC PUMP EQP SRC PUMP 
CIAC-DIST RESV & STANDPIPES 
CIAC-TRANS & DlSTR MAINS 
CIAC-SERVICE LINES 
CIAC-METERS 
CIAC-METER INSTALLS 
CIAC-HYDRANTS 
CIAC-OTHER TANGIBLE PLT WATER 
CIAC-WATER-TAP 

Amount 
(4.003) 

(67) 
(13) 

16,342 
90,106 
(1.024) 
(2,025) 

(155) 
(289) 

(134,492) 
(576,199) 
(378,857) 
(150.067) 

(17,220) 
(I 15,613) 

l8,67 I 
(256,971) 

(5,816,429) 

Account Number - 
MFR 

A-9(a): 345.5 
A-9(a): 346.5 
A-9(a): 348.5 

A-IO(*): 360.2 
A-lO(a): 361.2 
A-Iqa):  361.2 
A-IO(.%): 363.2 
A-lO(a): 371.3 
A-lO(a): 371.5 
A-IO(?.): 371.6 
A-lO(a): 390.7 
A-IO(a): 391.7 
A-lO(a): 393.7 
A-lO(a): 394.7 
A-IO(%): 395.7 
A-IO@): 396.7 
A-lO(a): 398.7 

Schedule A-I2 & A-14 

(14,765) 
(229,138) 

159 
(217.345) 

(29,528) 

(108,076) 
(7,085,297) 
( I  ,393,661) 

(49,360) 
(2.035) 

(749,126) 
(2,673.51 1) 
(4,302,931) 

(42,440) 

Description 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Operated Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Communication Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Orher Tangible Plant 
Accumulated Depreciation Collection Sewers - Force 
Accumulated Depreciation Collection Sewers - Gravity 
Accumulated Depreciation Collection Sewers - Gravily 
Accumulated Depreciation Services 10 Customen 
Accumulated Depreciation Pumping Fquipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Pumping Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Pumping Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Office Fumihlre and Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Transportation !%pipmat 
Accumulated Depreciation Twls, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Laborahlly Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Power Operated Equipment 
Accumulated Depreciation Communication EquiDment 
Accumulated Depreciation Other Tangible P h t  

CIAC-WTR RES CAP FEE 
CIAC-WTR PLT MOD FEE 
CIAC-WTR.TRANS & DISTR MAINS 
CIAC-WTR.STRUC & N P R  SRC SUPPLY & PUMP PLT 
CIAC-WTR.STaUCT & IMPRV (WTR T P) 
CIAC-WTR.WELLS & SPRINGS 
CIAC-WTR.ELECTRIC PUMP EQUIP SRC PUMP 
CIAC-WTR.ELECTRIC PUMP EQUIP WTP 
CIAC-WTR.WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
CIAC-WTR.DIS RESV & STNDPIPES 
CIAC-WTR.HYDRANTS 
CIAC- OTHER TANGIBLE PLT WATER 
CIAC-WTRSERVICE LINES 
CIAC-WTR.METERS 
CIAC-WTR.METER INSTALLATIONS 

Amount 
80 

31,032 
45,213 

212,946 
589,694 

(11) 
2,026 

155 
289 

992 
5,816,428 

1.350 
97,014 

7,085,297 
14,765 

229,138 
217,344 
42.440 

29,528 
108,076 
749,126 

2,673,51 I 
1,393,661 

49,360 
2.035 

(159)  



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS 
RECONCILIATION O F  TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number Trial 
Balance 
3445 
3450 
3455 
3500 
3520 
3530 
3535 
3550 
3555 
3557 
3565 
3600 
3605 
3625 
3705 
3715 
3720 
3750 
3775 

3800 
3810 
3815 
3840 
3860 
3870 
3875 

3885 
3890 
3895 
3900 
3905 

3880 

Description 
CIAC-WTR RES CAP FEE 
CIAC-WTR PLT MOD FEE 
CIAC-WTR PLT MTR FEE 
CIAC-STRUCT/IMPRV PUMP PLT LS 
CIAC-STRUCTIIMPRV GEN PLT 
CIAC-POWERGEN EQUIP PUMP PLT 
CIAC-POWER GEN EQUIP TREAT PLT 
CIAC-SEWER FORCE MAINISRVC LINES 
CIAC-SEWER GRAVITY MAINNANHLES 
CIAC-MANHOLES 
CIAC-SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS 
CIAC-TREATIDISP EQUIP LAGOON 
CIAC-TREATIDISP EQUIP TRT PLT 
CIAC-OUTFALL LINES 
CIAC-SEWER-TAP 
CIAC-SWR RES CAP FEE 
CIAC-SWR PLT MOD FEE 
CIAC-REUSE SERVICES 
CIAC-REUSE MGMT FEE 

ACC AMORT ORGANIZATION 
ACC AMORT STRUCT & IMPRV SRC 
ACC AMORT STRUCT & IMPRV WTP 
ACC AMORT WELLS & SPRINGS 
ACC AMORT ELEC PUMP EQP SRC 
ACC AMORT ELEC PUMP EQP TRANS DlST 
ACC AMORT WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
ACC AMORT DlST RESV & STANDPIP 
ACC AMORT TRANS & DlSTR MAINS 
ACC AMORT SERVICE LINES 
ACC AMORT METERS 
ACC AMORT METER INSTALLS 
ACC AMORT HYDRANTS 

Amount 

(1.350) 
(97.014) 
(33,149) 

(1,818,930) 
(1.24 1.845) 

654 
223 

(1,470,043) 
(2,963,114) 

336 
172 

(14,951) 
(65,465) 
(2,369) 

(5,821) 
(27,979) 

(1,447,000) 
(980,000) 

(27,920,772) 

(856,074) 

(103,077) 
4,365 
79,334 
62,721 
17,922 

952 
I1.103 
3 1,357 

1,104,417 
235,156 
22,309 

989 
91,490 

Account Number - 
MFR Descnplion 

CIAC-WATER-TAP 
CIAC-WTR PLT MTR FEE 
CIAC-SWR RES CAP FEE 
CIAC-SWR PLT MOD FEE 
CIAC-FORCE MAINS 
CIAC-GRAVITY MAINS 
CIAC-SWR MANHOLES 
CIAC-STRUCTIIMPRV PUMP PLT LS 
CIAC-STRUCTnMPRV TREATMENT PLANT 
CIAC-STRCWIMP GEN PLT 
CIAC-POWER GEN E Q W  PUMP PLT 
CIAC-POWER GEN EQUIP TREAT PLT 
CIAC- TREATiDISP EQUIP LAGOON 
CIAC- TREATDISP EQUIP TRT PLT 
CIAC- OUTFALL LINES 
CIAC-SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS 
CIAC-SEWER-TAP 
CIAC-REUSE SERVICES 
CIAC- REUSE MGMT FEE 

ACC AMORT WATER RES CAP FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT WATER PLT MOD FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT TRANS & DISTR MAINS 
ACC AMORT-ORGANIZATION 
ACC AMORT STRUCT & IMPRV SRC 
ACC AMORT STRUCT & IMPRV - WTP 
ACC AMORT WELLS & SPRINGS 
ACC AMORT ELECTRIC PUMP EQUIP 
ACC AMORT ELEC PUMP EQP TRANS DIST 
ACC AMORT WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
ACC AMORT DIS RESV & STNDPIPES 
ACC AMORT HYDRANTS 
ACC AMORT OTHER TANG PLT WATER 
ACC AMORT SERVICE LINES 

Amount 
4,3112.93 I 

33,149 
5,821 
27,980 

1,470,043 
2,963,114 

1,818,930 

1,241,845 
(654) 

(336) 

(223) 
14,951 
65.465 
2,369 

856,074 
(172) 

98n,ooo 
1,447,ooo 

27,920,773 

15,252 

1,104,417 

4,365 
79,334 
62,721 
17,922 

952 
11,103 
31,357 
91,490 

1,756,831 
235,156 

4,095 

(103.077) 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 10042dWS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number Trial 
Balance 
3975 
3980 
3995 
4 W O  
4005 
4030 
4050 
4070 
4075 
4085 
4100 
4105 
4107 
4115 
4150 
4155 
4175 
4265 
4275 
4280 
4310 
4330 
4335 

1835 
1840 
1845 
1850 
1855 
1860 
1875 
1885 
1890 
1895 

Descnption 
ACC AMORT OTHER TANG PLT WATER 
ACC AMORT WATER-CLAC TAP 
ACC AMORT WTR RES CAP FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT WTR PLT MOD FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT WTR PLT MTR FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT ORGANIZATION 
ACC AMORTSTRUCTilMF'RV PUMP PLT LS 
ACC AMORTSTRUCTIMPRV GEN PLT 
ACC AMORT PWR GEN EQP COLL 
ACC AMORT PWR GEN EQP TREAT 
ACC AMORT SWR FORCE MAINBRVC LINES 
ACC AMORT SWR GRAWTY MAINMANHOLES 
ACC AMORT MANHOLES 
ACC AMORT SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS 
ACC AMORT TREATIDISP EQUIP LAGOON 
ACC AMORT TREATIDISP EQUIP TRT PLT 
ACC AMORT OUTFALL LINES 
ACC AMORT SEWER-TAP 
ACC AMORT SWR RES CAP FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT SWR PLT MOD FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT-REUSE SERVICES 
ACC AMORT REUSE-TAP 
ACC AMORT REUSE MGMT FEE-NC 

ACC DEPR-ORGANIZATION 
ACC DEPR-FRANCHISES 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV SRC SPLY 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV WTP 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV TRNS DST 
ACC DEPR-STRUCT&IMPRV GEN PLT 
ACC DEPR-WELLS & SPRMGS 
ACC DEPR-SUPPLY MAWS 
ACC DEPR-POWER GENERATION EQUP 
ACC DEPR-ELECTPUMP EQUIP SRC PUMP 

Account Number 
Amount MFR 
1,756,831 
687,654 
15,252 
4,095 
1,230 

23,143 
264,203 
586,393 
14,418 
4,912 

225,891 
329,118 
7.4 I3 
3,798 
3,461 

26,127 
584 

161,542 
I74 

1,690 
97,157 
4,778 
51,042 

5,829,943 

Schedule A-I8 &A-19 

18.671 

(17.519) 
(488,531) 

(121) 
(650,837) 
(537,217) 
(22,929) 
(11,275) 
16,342 

(999) 

Description 
ACC AMORT METERS 
ACC AMORT METER INSTALLATIONS 
ACC AMORT WATER ClAC TAP 
ACC AMORT WATER PLT METER FEE-NC 
ACC AMORT SEWER RES CAP FEE - NC 
ACC AMORT SEWER PLT MOD FEE - NC 
ACC AMORT-SEWER FORCE MAWS 
ACC AMORT-SEWER GRAVITY MAINS 
ACC AMORT-SWR MANHOLES 
ACC AMORT ORGANIZATION 
ACC AMORT-STRUCTflMPRV PUMP PLT LS 
ACC MORT-STRUCT/IMPRV TREATMENT PLANT 
ACC AMORT-STRCTIIMP GEN PLT 
ACC AMORT PWR GEN EQP COLL 
ACC AMORT PWR GEN EQP TREAT 
ACC AMORT- TREATIDISP EQUIP LAGOON 
ACC AMORT- TREATIDISP EQUIP TRT PLT 
ACC AMORT- OUTFALL LINE 
ACC AMORT SEWAGE SERVICE LINES 
ACC AMORT SEWER TAP 
ACC AMORT-REUSE SERVICES 
ACC AMORT-REUSE TAP 
ACC AMORT-MGMT FEE-NC 

Amount 
22,309 

989 
687,654 

1,230 
174 

1,690 
225,891 
329,118 
7,413 

23.143 
264,203 

586,393 
14.418 
4.911 
3,461 

26,127 
584 

3,798 
161,542 
97,157 
4,778 
51,042 

5,829,943 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFX 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number Tial  
Balance 
1900 
I905 
1910 
1915 
1920 
1925 
1930 
1935 
1940 
1945 
1960 
1970 
1975 
1985 
1990 
1995 
2000 
2OlO 
2030 
2035 
2040 
2055 
2060 
2075 
2090 
2105 
2110 
2113 
2160 
2120 
2140 
2145 
2150 
2155 
2170 
21x0 
2195 
2220 

DeSCIIpti.2" 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP WTP 
ACC DEPR-ELECT PUMP EQUIP TRAN 
ACC DEPR-WATER TREATMENT EQPT 
ACC DEPR-DIST RESV & STANDPIPE 
ACC DEPR-TRANS & DISTR MAINS 
ACC DEPR-SERVICE LINES 
ACC DEPR-METERS 
ACC DEPR-METER INSTALLS 
ACC DEPR-HYDRANTS 
ACC D E P R - B A C W W  PREVENT DEVC 
ACC DEPR-OTH PLANTBIMISC WTP 
ACC DEPR-OFFICE STRUCTURE 
ACC DEPR-OFFICE FURNEQPT 
ACC DEPR-TOOL SHOP & M I X  EQPT 
ACC DEPR-LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPR-COMMLNICATION EQPT 
ACC DEPR-OTHERTANG PLT WATER 
ACC DEPR-ORGANIZATION 
ACC DEPR FRANCHISES 
ACC DEPR FRANCHISES INTANG PLT 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV PUMP PLT LS 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV TREAT PLT 
ACC DEPR-STRUCTIIMPRV GEN PLT 
ACC DEPR-PWR GEN EQP TRT PLT 
ACC DEPR-SEWER FORCE MAINISRVC LINES 
ACC DEPR-SEWER GRVTY MAINMAN 
ACC DEPR-MANHOLES 
ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP TRT PLT 
ACC DEPR-SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP PUMP PLT 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP RCLM WTP 
ACC DEPR-PUMP EQP RCLM DlST 
ACC DEPR-TREATIDISP EQP LAGOON 
ACC DEPR-PLANT SEWERS TRT PLT 
ACC DEPR-OI'TFA1.l I.1Sl.S 
A ( ' C D t P K - C , I H t R P L T P U ~ P  
ACC DEPR-OFFICE FURNEQP? 

Account Number - 
A m u n t  MFR 

90.106 
(1.024) 

(134,492) 
(576,199) 

(2,439,965) 
(378,857) 
(150.067) 
(17,220) 
(115,613) 

(81) 
(82) 

(99,055) 
(68,700) 
(60,960) 

104 
(13) 

(27,029) 
(45,213) 
(256,971) 

4 
(0) 

4,558 
(451,972) 

(784.763) 
(45) 

(212,946) 

14 
(123,192) 

I I  

(155) 

(589,708) 

(2,025) 

(289) 

(17) 

(422) 

(23,192) 

(2.230) 
(38) 

Description Amount 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number Trial 
Balance 

2230 
2235 
2240 
2245 
2250 
2255 
2270 
2275 
2280 
2285 
2300 
2315 
2320 
2325 
2330 
2335 
2420 

3225 

2620 

2665 
2775 
2710 
2755 

2675 
2680 
2685 
2690 

2906 

Descnption 
ACC DEPR-TOOL SHOP & MlSC EQPT 
ACC DEPR-LABORATORY EQPT 
ACC DEPR-POWER OPERATED EQUIP 
ACC DEPR-COMMUNICATION EQPT 
ACC DEPR-MISC EQUIP SEWER 
ACC DEPR-OTHER TANG PLT SEWER 
ACC DEPR-REUSE SERVICES 
ACC DEPR-REUSE MTWTNSTALLS 
ACC DEPR-REUSE DIST RESERVOIRS 
ACC DEPR-REUSE TRANSAXST SYS 
ACC DEPR-TRANSPORTATION WTR 
ACC DEPR-DESKTOP COMPUTER WTR 
ACC DEPR-MAINFRAME COMP WTR 
ACC DEPR-MINI COMP WTR 
COMP SYS AMORTIZATION WTR 
MICRO SYS AMORTIZATION WTR 
ACC AMORT UTIL PAA-WATER 

ADV-IN-AID OF CONST-WATER 

UTIL PLANT ACQUlREDiDlSPOSED 

CASH UNAPPLIED 
SPECIAL DEPOSITS 
AIR ASSOC COS 
INVENTORY 

AIR-CUSTOMER TRADE CC&B 
AIRCUSTOMER ACCRUAL 
AIR-CUSTOMER REFUNDS 
ACCUM PROV UNCOLLECT ACCTS 

RCIP - AT?ORNEY FEES 

Account Number - 
Amount MFR 

4,752 

(77) 
(67) 

(4.003) 
(299) 
(992) 

(28,665) 

(713) 
(36) 

(146,942) 
(373,3 IO) 

(17,743) 
(27.941) 

(105,865) 
(264,845) 

(24,445) 
0 

(9,153,348) 

(38,400) 
(38,400) 

5,325 
5,325 

18.235 
11,046,972 

19.W6 
11,084,214 

540,360 
257,022 

(2,865) 
(25,249) 
769,268 

73,375 

Description 

Less: Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization 

Advances For Construction 

Other Utility Plant Adjustments 

Cash 
Misc Current and Accured Assets 
Accounts Receivable from Associated Cornpanics 
Matenal and Supplies 

Amount 

38,400 
38,400 

5,325 
5,325 

18,235 
11,046,972 

19,006 
I1,084,214 

Accounts and Notes Receivable, Less Accumulated Provision for UA 7 6 9,2 6 8 
769,268 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 100426WS 
RECONCILIATION O F  TRIAL BALANCE T O  MFR 
YEAR ENDING: Derember31.2009 

Account Number Trial Accounl Number - 
Deseiphon 

RCIP -CAPITALIZED TIM€ 
RCIP -ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 
RCIP -CONSULTING FEES 
RCIP -TRANSFER TO DEF RC 
REG EX? BEING AMORT 
RATE CASE BEING AMORT 
RATE CASE ACCUM AMORT 
DEF CHGS-TANK MAINT&REP W R  

Amount Balance 
2907 

Amount MFR 
53,779 

2908 
2910 
2914 
2915 
2920 
2930 
2960 
2965 
2980 
3005 
3110 
3120 
3135 
3160 

66,224 
195,396 

(388,774) 
8,767 

385,289 
(74,763) 
28,580 

6,013 
4,990 
5,095 

(15,611) 
(6,013) 
(4,990) 
(6,525) 

330,831 

(300) 
(300) 

(47,624) 

DEF CHGS-RELQCATION EXPENSES 
DEFCHGS-EMP FEES 
DEF CHGS-VOC TESTING 
AMORT - TANK MAINT&REP WTR 
AMORT - RELOCATION EXP 
AMORT - EMPLOYEE FEES 
AMORT - VOC TESTING 

Deferred Rate Case Expense (See Note 1) 
Other Miscellaneous Deferred Debits (See Note I )  

319,292 
11.539 

330,831 

300 
300 

4760 COMMON STOCK Common Stock Issued 

4780 
4785 

PAID IN CAPITAL 
h4ISC PAID IN CAPITAL Other Paid - In Capital (32,845,484) 

(32,893,109) 
32,893,109 
32,893,109 

4998 RETAINED EARN-PRIOR YEARS Retained Earnings (3,726.4 14) 
(3,726,414) 

4,485,236 
(5,626,529) 
(1,141,293) 

(174,029) 
(36,630) 
( I  1,054) 

3,726,413 
3,726,413 

4565 
4535 

ADVANCES FROM UTILITIES INC 
AIP-ASSOC COMPANIES 

Advances from Associated Companies 
Accounts Payablc lo Associated Companies 1,141,293 

1, I4 1,293 

4515 
4525 
4527 
4545 

Am TRADE 
AIP TRADE - ACCRUAL 
Am TRADE - RECD NOT VOUCHERED 
N P  MISCELLANEOUS Accounts Payable (10,605) 

(232,319) 
232,319 
232,319 



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 10042&WS 
RECONCILIATION OF TRIAL BALANCE TO MFR 
YEAR ENDING : December 31,2009 

Account Number T d  
Balance Description 

4595 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 

4612 
4614 
4634 
4635 
4661 

4685 

4369 
437 I 
4315 
4377 

4385 
4387 
4419 
4421 
4425 
4427 
4433 
4435 
4437 

4343 

ACCRUED TAXES GENERAL 
ACCRUED GROSS RECEIPT TAX 
ACCRUED SALES TAX 
ACCRUED USE TAX 
ACCRUED ST INCOME TAX 

ACCRUED CUST DEP INTEREST 

DEFFEDTAX-CIACPRE 1987 
DEF FED TAX -TAP FEE POST 2000 
DEF FED TAX - RATE CASE 
DEF FED TAX - DEF M I N T  
DEF FED TAX - ORGN EXP 
DEF FED TAX - BAD DEBT 

DCF ST TAX -TAP Fr'c POST ZOUO 
UI~FST1AX-KAIl iCASI:  
DEF ST TAX - DEF M A N  
DEF ST TAX - ORGN EXP 
DEF ST TAX - BAD DEBT 
DEF ST TAX - DEPRECIAlTON 

Account Number - 
Amount MFR Description 

Customer Deposits (110,146) 
(110.146) 

(144.141) 

( I l l  
(30) 

25,947 
(1 18,235) 

(108,079) 
1,950,474 
(100,476) 

(3,708) 
(46,857) 

(2,163,416) 
5,442 

(17,198) 
(635) 

(3,862) 
1.389 

8,112 

333,882 

(I 19.821) 
(264,752) 

Accrued Tanes 

Accrued Interest 

Accumulated D e f e n d  Income Taxes 

Amount 
110,146 
110,146 

118,235 
118,235 

11,036 
11,036 

264,752 
264,752 



UTILITY NAME: 

(23,408) 

46,695 
34,508 
31,954 

4,816 
(95,727) 

(113,886) 
(15,122) 
35,633 

(8,709) 
1,402 

(305) 
99,745 

116,317 

(265) 
2,663 

(875) 
79 

8,743 

(0) 
6,624 

6,939,762 

LAKE UTILITY SERVICES INC 

$ 

SYSTEM NAME /COUNTY : Lake County 

WATER UTILlTY PI 

TOTAL WATER PLANT 36,285,692 I 

i T  ACCOUNTS 

RETIREMENTS ADDITIONS 

(11,371) 
6,820,521 

I I  

CURRENT 
YEAR 

(0 
43,404 
22,397 

1 11,805 
16,417,832 

2,558,271 

319,101 
132,634 
707,635 
336,221 

3,076,205 
14,802,645 

1,907,242 
458,165 
784,352 

2,319 
1,703 

994,922 
378,054 

109,9 14 
10,784 
2,681 

37,193 
h(lh _ _ _  

9,371 

43,225,454 

NOTE Any adjustments made to reclassify property from one account to another must be footnoted. 

W+) 



UTILITY NAME: LAKE UTILITY SERVICES INC 

SYSTEM NAME / COUNTY : Lake County 

WASTEWATER UTILIT 
I PREVIOUS 

ACCOUNT NAME I YEAR 

Miscellaneous Equip 
Other Tangible Plan1 

:nt 

2,889,322 
681,493 

4,564 
906 - ... - 

Total Wastewater Plant $ 15,071,039 - 

A N T  ACCOUNTS 

ADDITIONS 
(d) 

(96) 
0 

(819,393) 
(22,641) 

(40,158) 
27,363 

5,233 

(23,754) 

28,116 

(1 57,825) 
30,909 

1,270 
0 

2.036 
32,912 
38,380 

879 

26 
2,885 

I16 

(87) 

(289) 

(906) 

(895,024) 

NOTE: Any adjustments made to reclassify property from one account to another must be footnoted 

W a )  
GROUP ~ 

RETIREMENTS 
CURRENT 

YEAR 
(0 

8,872 
(0) 

19,459 
4,904,072 

907 
1,033,321 
2,916,684 

686,726 

584,644 

55,513 

2,848,967 
598.1 I I 

1,270 

(0) 
6,776 

3 2 8,2 8 9 
124,744 

36,268 
3,558 

884 
12.272 
4,680 

0 14,176.0 I5 



UTILITY NAME: LAKE UTILITY SERVICES INC 

SYSTEM NAME /COUNTY : Lake County 

ANALYSIS OF ENTRIES IN WATE 

ACCT. PLANT 
NO. ACCOUNT NAME RETIRED 

E I Franchises 1 
Stmctures and Improvements 
Collecting and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River and Other Inhkes 

307 Wells and Springs 
308 Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 

TOTAL WATER ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION $ 

LCCUMULATED DI 

SALVAGE AND 
INSURANCE 

(b) 

W-6fbl 

KECIAI'ION (COR' 
COSI'OF 

REMOVAL 
AND OTHER 

CHARGES 

TOTAL 
CHARGES 

(g-h+i) 
0) 

BALANCE AT 
END OF YEAR 

(c+f-j) 
(k) 

18,672 
1,000 

1 , I  57,008 

537,217 

22,929 
11,275 

(105,175) 
134,658 
578,444 

2,439,965 

81 
82 

147,822 
269,716 

53,131 

IO 
47,076 

(70) 

278,7 13 

6,256,153 



PLANT ACCT. 
NO. ACCOUNT NAME RETIRED 

I Distribution System I 
380 I Treatment and Disposal Equipment 
381 I PlantSewers I 

SALVAGE AND 
INSURANCE 

* Specify nature of transaction. 
Use ( ) to denote reversal entries. 

REMOVAL 
AND OTHER 

CHARGES 

~ 

TOTAL 
CHARGES 

(g-h+i) 

BALANCE AT 
END OF YEAR 

(e+f-j) 
(k) 

256,971 

1,232,178 
45 

(4) 

135,916 
477,161 

77,019 

28,665 
713 

2,469 

146,979 
146,384 

17 
2,230 

38 
138,479 
92,618 

16.890 
7 

20 
16,527 

299 
125,576 

2,897,194 

S-6(b) 
GROUP ~ 



RESPONSE 2 (a) 

Basis for Requested Changes in Charges and Conditions Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc. 
Docket No.: 100426-WS 
Test Year Ended: June 30,2010 

Schedule: SAC - 18 (revised) 
Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: Kirsten Weeks 

Explanation: Rule 25-30.565 (4) (d) A statement explaining the basis for the requested changes in charges 
and conditions. 

~~ ~~ ~ 

Statement 

The requested change in  Service Availability Charges reflects the need t o  recover the significant investment 
made in water treatment capacity since the December 31,1995 test year, Docket # 960444-WU. For 
example, the Lake Groves W T P  was upgraded t o  treat groundwater produced from the Lower Floridan 
Aquifer (Lake Groves Well #3) so that it meets the requirements of Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. and as directed 
by St. Johns River Water Management District through i ts  Consumptive Use Permitting requirements. Over 
the fifteen year period since the last changes to the service availability charges in  the December 31,1995 
test year, water utility plant in  service has increased from approximately $1.8 million t o  approximately 
$36.5 million including pro forma additions in the instant test year. The net ClAC balance has not kept up 
with the net Plant balance. See Schedule E-10, pages 1 and 2 for present and proposed charges. 



RESPONSE: 2 (b) 

Schedule Showing Projected Growth Rate Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc. 
Docket No.: 100426-WS 
Test Year Ended: June 30,2010 

Schedule: SAC - 19 (revised) 
Page 1 of 1 

Preparer: Kirsten Weeks 

Explanation: Rule 25-30.565(4)(r) A schedule showing the projected growth rate for 
utilization of the existing plant and line capacity and future plant and line capacity. 

(1) 
Line #New Total 
No. Year ERCs ERCs 

1 6/30/2010 9.285 
2 6/30/2011 276 9,561 

4 6/30/2013 276 10,113 
5 6/30/2014 276 10,389 
6 6/30/2015 276 10,665 
7 6/30/2016 276 10,941 
8 6/30/2017 276 11,217 

10 6/30/2019 276 11,769 
11 6/30/2020 276 12,045 
12 6/30/2021 2 76 12,321 
13 6/30/2022 276 12,597 
14 6/30/2023 185 12,782 

3 6/30/2012 276 9,837 

9 6/30/2018 276 11,493 

See also note shown on Schedule SAC -7 (page 163 of Vol. 1 of the MFR). 



RESPONSE: 2 (C) 

Appropriateness of Requested Service Availability Charges and Conditions Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lake Utility Services. Inc. 
Docket NO.: 100426-WS 
Test Year Ended: June 30,2010 

Schedule: SAC - 20 (revised) 
Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: Kirsten Weeks 

Explanation: Rule 25-30.565(6) Each utility shall demonstrate the appropriateness of the requested service 
availability charges and conditions. 

1 

' Designing Service Availability Policy. 

2 

The requested service availability charges are appropriate in that they are fair, they serve t o  mitigate the 
level of rates to existing customers, and they fall within the range specified in Rule 25-30.580, Guidelines for 

The charges were based on projected ERCs a t  designed capacity which was calculated using plant capacity 
less fire flows and max-day demand as provided in Schedule SAC - 7. 



SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 
I. Craia Ratnes , Opeator , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(PnN Nmmo) (hint T i )  



Address P. 0. BOX 150597, mmon(a Spncgs. FL 32715-0597 

CertfCatbm Expifatloll Date: wm10 
ATTACH CURRENT C G H  ANALME SHEET' 

phcno tt: 407-33959w 

Synarulo Dam: 06116rlO 
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